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2025	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	5/1/2025	to	5/10/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Event	3		Girls	4x50	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 1:39.56 ! Santa	Margarita5/6/2022

M	Hodges,	T	O'Dell,	J	Kozan,	L	Ervin
NFHS	Record: 1:36.98 * Carmel	(IN)2/11/2023

B	Berglund,	M	Sweeney,	A	Shackey,	M	Christman
AA	Auto: 1:44.31 $
AA	Cons: 1:46.22 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:43.06$Mira Costa
1) Delaney Herr Sr 2) Bella Brito Sr
3) Andi Taylor So 4) Maya Manas i Sr

24.97 28.51 25.43 24.15
2 1:45.30#Fountain Valley

1) Alyssa Ton So 2) Kaitlyn Nguyen Sr
3) Audrey Prall Fr 4) Leyna Nguyen Sr

25.79 29.07 26.90 23.54
3 1:45.67#St. Margarita

1) Nicole Christensen Sr 2) Vivian Taylor So
3) Daniela Scott Fr 4) Samantha Cummins Sr

26.98 29.76 25.23 23.70
4 1:46.09#Valencia-Val

1) Samantha Cazares Sr 2) Jeanna Cerera So
3) Tori Yamamura Jr 4) Aubrey Martin Jr

27.04 31.42 24.28 23.35
5 1:46.95Woodbridge

1) Tanja Amizic So 2) Maya Nishizaka Jr
3) Holly Fishburn So 4) Isabella Parker So

25.87 32.17 25.68 23.23
6 1:47.21San Marcos

1) Taylor Steelman Sr 2) Sierra Tallman Sr
3) Sophia Hall Jr 4) Sophie Yonker Jr

26.88 29.84 26.36 24.13
7 1:47.37Poly-Riverside

1) Lucy Bilhartz So 2) Isabelle Suarez So
3) Presley McPhail Sr 4) Ava DeAnda Jr

28.14 30.79 25.79 22.65
8 1:47.71West Ranch

1) Nadine Fernando Jr 2) Emma Hussein Fr
3) Allison Chen Jr 4) Emma Piltzer So

27.27 29.00 27.20 24.24
9 1:48.26Corona del Mar

1) Nikki Lahey Sr 2) So ia Szymanowski So
3) Alexandra Milisavljevic Sr 4) Kennedy Smith Fr

27.85 28.24 26.23 25.94
10 1:48.44Marlborough

1) Rubi Harrington Sr 2) Abigail Lee Jr
3) Alicia Maehara Jr 4) Kailyn Song Sr

28.65 29.36 26.48 23.95
11 1:48.68Santiago-Corona

1) Charlotte Milkie So 2) Allie Fields Jr
3) Brinley Knoll Sr 4) Madison Hem Jr

27.12 30.68 25.82 25.06
12 1:48.90Irvine

1) Angie De Togni Fr 2) Analiese Duncan Sr
3) Arista Kusuma Jr 4) Julia Bautista Sr

27.69 30.75 26.36 24.10

13 1:49.63Jserra
1) Claire Wilson So 2) Sydney Willson Sr
3) Caroline Powell Sr 4) Andrea Bintintan Jr

28.49 30.50 25.72 24.92
14 1:49.98Glendora

1) Danika Bernal Fr 2) Keira Edralinda Sr
3) Zoe Cedano Sr 4) Finnley Gore Jr

28.06 31.06 26.62 24.24
15 1:50.18HarvardWestlake

1) Zara Groves So 2) Isabella Zhang So
3) Sophie Chang So 4) Maddy Wynholds Fr

28.52 30.05 26.38 25.23
16 1:50.24Los Alamitos

1) Chantee Nguyen Sr 2) Samira Semaan Sr
3) Emma Osborne Sr 4) Sophia Kinno Sr

27.19 31.45 25.97 25.63
17 1:50.83Beckman

1) Brielle Cheung Jr 2) Caitlyn Hok So
3) Kailey Grandes Sr 4) Ayla Kailiponi Sr

26.40 32.81 27.27 24.35
18 1:51.26El Segundo

1) Ava Bao Jr 2) Golda McPherson Fr
3) Eryn Arnold Fr 4) Ava Albertson Sr

28.34 32.03 25.07 25.82
19 1:51.72Redondo Union

1) Avalon Kim So 2) Farah Bowles Sr
3) Gabby Nicholas Jr 4) Sarah Diethelm So

29.30 30.87 26.76 24.79
20 1:52.22Ventura

1) Macy Dall Sr 2) Charlie Woo-Bloxberg Sr
3) Sarah Beckman Sr 4) Emily Gonzalez Sr

30.53 31.50 24.90 25.29
21 1:52.60Flintridge Prep

1) Sarah Iturbe Sr 2) Megan Lee Sr
3) Olivia Lee So 4) Dylan Docter Jr

29.90 30.66 27.06 24.98
22 1:53.21Mater Dei

1) Summer Mekerdichian So 2) Alexa Chandler Sr
3) Patrishia Ann Dinh So 4) Katherine Allen Sr

30.05 31.89 26.59 24.68
23 1:53.89Cerritos

1) Daphne Khong Sr 2) Clemence Choy Sr
3) Isabella Castro So 4) Dani Romero Jr

29.41 29.74 28.27 26.47
24 1:53.91Foothill

1) Juliette Lee-Ingham Fr 2) Esha Sinha Fr
3) Blake Ho ley Fr 4) Ashley Kwan Sr

28.33 32.66 27.93 24.99
25 1:54.05Poly-LB

1) Sequoia Newman Jr 2) Nikki Bickel Fr
3) Maya Guevara Sr 4) Kayla Nguyen Jr

31.02 30.74 26.71 25.58
26 1:54.55Wilson LB

1) Eden Dunn Jr 2) Kate Tunnicliff Jr
3) Taylor Williams Jr 4) Allison Demboski So

28.85 32.33 27.29 26.08
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	5/1/2025	to	5/10/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	3		Girls	4x50	Yard	Medley	Relay	Vars
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

27 1:54.61Northwood
1) Ashley Huynh Sr 2) Elyse Wong So
3) Mutiara Schechinger Sr 4) Georgia Downs Jr

29.73 32.73 27.40 24.75
28 1:55.04Lutheran-Orange

1) Kendall Smith Sr 2) Shaye Holz So
3) Grace Anderson So 4) Eve Webb So

30.28 32.18 28.01 24.57
29 1:55.35Keppel

1) Grace Gallardo So 2) Alyssa Hong So
3) Kendall Ho Fr 4) Angelina Pang So

30.56 32.05 28.27 24.47
30 1:55.77Tesoro

1) Jasmine Mathur Fr 2) Aleena Charles Jr
3) Aubrey Aistars Sr 4) Kaitlyn Fong So

29.31 33.26 27.50 25.70
31 1:56.85Villa Park

1) Mia Stockwell Sr 2) Katie Dannenbring Sr
3) Carley Teger Jr 4) McKenzie Ryu So

31.02 31.77 28.71 25.35
32 1:57.04Sunny Hills

1) Caelyn Feetham Sr 2) Mia Carley Sr
3) Eveline Grannis Jr 4) Jessica Luna Sr

30.15 33.14 26.99 26.76
33 1:59.47San Juan Hills

1) Ava DeRamos Jr 2) Victoira Piwonka Fr
3) Eliza Walburger Jr 4) Renata Vega Jr

30.54 31.31 29.88 27.74
34 2:01.68Notre Dame-SO

1) Paulina Bello Sr 2) Lola Muehl Fr
3) Charlotte Warren Jr 4) Isabelle Malki Sr

31.60 34.17 30.18 25.73
--- DQSan Clemente

1) Allie Cooper Fr 2) Neva Phillips So
3) Zoe DeFabrique Jr 4) Devon McKeen So

29.20 28.71 25.97 25.33
--- DQHart

1) Aly Yokoyama Sr 2) Emma Fahrenholz So
3) Caitlin Brown Sr 4) Victoria Heiney So

25.98 34.13 24.31 25.36

Event	4		Boys	4x50	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 1:29.08 ! Santa	Margarita5/4/2024

R	Jiang,	N	Wu,	D	Verdolaga,	J	Yan
NFHS	Record: 1:26.75 * Hinsdale	Central	(IL)2/28/2025

L	Vatev,	J	Bey,	H	Guo,	M	Vatev
AA	Auto: 1:32.38 $
AA	Cons: 1:34.11 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:31.11$Loyola
1) John Mastandrea Sr 2) Gavin Santoso Sr
3) Edward Kim Sr 4) Chase Nam Sr

23.27 24.43 22.45 20.96

2 1:32.57#Mira Costa
1) Logan Kwon Sr 2) Jack Krikorian Sr
3) Peyton Kuo Jr 4) Fred Brown Sr

24.16 25.99 22.14 20.28
3 1:32.73#St. Margarita

1) Adam Lee Sr 2) Taylor Thongintra So
3) Darren Nguyen Jr 4) Daniel Fu Sr

23.57 25.92 22.34 20.90
4 1:33.56#Mater Dei

1) Maddox Johnson Jr 2) Elonzo Santos Jr
3) Leonel Cerda Sr 4) Tucker Ensign So

24.58 25.40 22.24 21.34
5 1:33.68#Northwood

1) Derek Hitchens Sr 2) Brandon Dee So
3) Eli Siniak Fr 4) Michael Wang Fr

22.69 27.64 22.90 20.45
6 1:33.73#Woodbridge

1) Max Stewart Jr 2) Matthew Ko Jr
3) Cole Saeger Sr 4) Robin Koehler Sr

24.14 26.44 23.17 19.98
7 1:34.16Portola

1) Xuanyou (Sam) Zhou Jr 2) Andrew Quach Jr
3) Aidan Fong Jr 4) Lucas Cha So

23.93 26.10 22.95 21.18
8 1:34.89University

1) Dylan Mac Jr 2) Matthew King Sr
3) Holden Levine Sr 4) Boris Gorodetski So

24.29 26.32 23.07 21.21
9 1:35.37Los Alamitos

1) Baron Lemus Jr 2) Caleb Sandvig Jr
3) Clark Milar Jr 4) Daniel Keats Sr

24.04 26.43 23.77 21.13
10 1:36.48Arcadia

1) Peter Lin Jr 2) De`Andre Paiz Sr
3) Ronald Lim Sr 4) Brendan Suryapranata Jr

26.22 26.29 22.78 21.19
11 1:36.51West Ranch

1) Jace Lloyd Fr 2) Dustin Saguros Sr
3) Gian Velasco Sr 4) Elzat Parhat Jr

24.40 26.59 23.29 22.23
*12 1:36.68La Canada

1) Jacob Wang So 2) Andres Benderskii So
3) Elliott Lee Sr 4) Jeffrey Wang Sr

24.58 26.11 24.12 21.87
*12 1:36.68Poly-LB

1) Lucas Jue Jr 2) Gael Cruz Sr
3) Mordox Sar Sr 4) Kyle Oatey Sr

23.10 27.98 23.74 21.86
14 1:36.84Damien

1) Ryder Davis Jr 2) Zechariah Verduzco-Murph
3) Kirill Chacon So 4) Andrew Ramallo Sr

23.42 27.85 23.71 21.86
15 1:37.04Hunt Beach

1) Jun Caruso Sr 2) Jacob Duong Jr
3) Squires Isaac Jr 4) Dane Driscol Jr

25.51 26.81 23.15 21.57
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	5/1/2025	to	5/10/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	4		Boys	4x50	Yard	Medley	Relay	Vars
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

16 1:37.37Crescenta Valley
1) Andrew Oh Jr 2) Andre Lewis Jr
3) Deven Shah Jr 4) Aedric Hollins Jr

25.29 27.02 23.43 21.63
17 1:37.39Troy

1) Kurtis Wei So 2) Jason He Jr
3) Caleb Yoo So 4) Brendan Lee-Nguyen So

24.95 26.70 24.15 21.59
18 1:37.42Keppel

1) Frank Pang Sr 2) Tim Chun Sr
3) Eric Luong Jr 4) Alexander Song Sr

25.08 27.13 23.76 21.45
19 1:37.44Irvine

1) Zach Beliveau Sr 2) Xavior Mao Sr
3) Sean Dory Sr 4) Samuel Bowman Sr

26.03 27.61 22.64 21.16
20 1:37.71Diamond Bar

1) Scott Matsumoto Jr 2) Timothy Zhang Fr
3) Nathen Yoo Sr 4) Tyler Huey Sr

25.10 27.39 23.68 21.54
21 1:37.81Temple City

1) Jeremy Yu Sr 2) Kyle Lee Sr
3) Jayden Kadiman Sr 4) Kenny Jiang Jr

25.61 27.25 22.91 22.04
22 1:37.97Walnut

1) Benson Her So 2) Kyle Lin Jr
3) Max Wang Sr 4) Roy Wang Jr

25.78 26.41 23.38 22.40
23 1:38.34Fountain Valley

1) Tyler Hoang So 2) Peter Vu Jr
3) Anderson Luu Sr 4) Chris Dang Fr

25.54 26.33 24.55 21.92
24 1:40.78Beckman

1) Evan Young Fr 2) Tyler Chin Jr
3) Ocean Ward Sr 4) Miles Huang Sr

24.98 29.68 24.13 21.99
25 1:40.90Newport Harbor

1) Mateo Abourjeily Sr 2) Dylan Hunt Jr
3) William Mattson Sr 4) Lian Kim So

26.73 27.44 24.44 22.29
26 1:41.56Jserra

1) Sean Hux Fr 2) Joseph Wraith So
3) Hunter Hughes So 4) Wyatt Boyd Sr

26.52 27.70 24.73 22.61
27 1:41.79Westlake

1) Benet Fujikake Jr 2) Rick Liu So
3) Tyson Kato Jr 4) Noah Loo Jr

27.52 27.86 23.70 22.71
28 1:42.18San Marino

1) Orion Tsai Fr 2) Henry Lyu Sr
3) Hughes Wang Jr 4) Jared Lin So

27.00 27.49 24.82 22.87

29 1:42.40San Clemente
1) Max Mundl Jr 2) Aiden Root So
3) Robert Montero Sr 4) Hunter Stadick Sr

26.59 29.10 24.27 22.44
30 1:42.45El Segundo

1) Johnny Schnauer Jr 2) Jasper Shimon Jr
3) Ethan Young So 4) Roland Hoffman So

26.62 28.63 24.30 22.90
31 1:42.47Wilson LB

1) Samson Casem Jr 2) Gavin Simon Sr
3) Vaughan Baker So 4) Jesse Knight Jr

27.41 28.54 24.56 21.96
32 1:42.69Aliso Niguel

1) Graham Ringsmuth So 2) Gavin Gabal Jr
3) Jacob Phillips Sr 4) Gabe Widarto Sr

27.51 28.15 24.96 22.07
33 1:42.90Roosevelt

1) Alan Di Bello So 2) Josh Fan Jr
3) Dylan Diep Sr 4) Ethan Lei Sr

25.72 29.56 24.51 23.11
34 1:44.59Villa Park

1) Jacob Dinh So 2) Jonathan Robinson Sr
3) Ryan Gray Jr 4) Nicholas O'Hare Sr

28.64 26.96 25.83 23.16
35 1:45.28Foothill

1) Ben Agnew Fr 2) Byron Neujahr So
3) Jared Wang So 4) Luke Bennett Jr

27.36 29.99 25.27 22.66
36 1:49.77HarvardWestlake

1) Kieran Lyons Jr 2) Dylan Wuo Sr
3) Dawson Peng Jr 4) Colin Caras Sr

29.55 32.16 25.87 22.19

Event	5		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 1:43.01 ! Kathryn	McLaughlin5/16/2015

NFHS	Record: 1:42.81 * Dagny	Knutson2008
AA	Auto: 1:48.79 $
AA	Cons: 1:50.65 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Fountain Valley So1 1:45.71$Alyssa Ton
24.42 26.58 26.99 27.72

Flintridge Prep Sr2 1:48.55$Addie Gish
25.57 27.21 27.79 27.98

Poly-Riverside Jr3 1:48.84#Ava DeAnda
25.21 27.62 28.03 27.98

Mira Costa Sr4 1:49.27#Bella Brito
25.07 27.60 28.40 28.20

Ventura Sr5 1:50.19#Sarah Beckman
25.64 27.70 28.29 28.56

San Marcos Sr6 1:50.41#Taylor Steelman
25.68 27.65 28.40 28.68

Santiago-Corona So7 1:50.51#Charlotte Milkie
25.86 27.23 28.67 28.75

St. Margarita Jr8 1:50.90Hannah Campbell
25.79 27.69 28.58 28.84

San Clemente Jr9 1:51.36Zoe DeFabrique
25.94 27.99 28.88 28.55
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	5/1/2025	to	5/10/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	5		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName

St. Margarita Fr10 1:51.65Valentina Delgado
26.17 28.05 28.55 28.88

King So11 1:51.99Alyssa Bian
25.71 28.03 28.96 29.29

Portola Sr12 1:52.03Aliyah Fan
26.12 28.28 28.85 28.78

Jserra Sr13 1:52.72Sydney Willson
26.18 28.41 29.37 28.76

Edison Sr14 1:52.73Gaby Kelly
25.94 28.40 29.16 29.23

Los Alamitos Sr15 1:52.75Emma Osborne
25.80 28.32 29.33 29.30

St. Margarita Sr16 1:52.84Victoria Mori
25.88 28.05 29.10 29.81

Jserra Sr17 1:53.16Caroline Powell
26.33 28.27 29.04 29.52

Valencia-Val Jr18 1:53.30Aubrey Martin
26.10 28.52 29.26 29.42

Portola Sr19 J1:53.30Renee Tan
26.70 28.83 29.16 28.61

Jserra Sr20 1:53.34Ava Withey
25.96 28.30 29.26 29.82

Jserra Sr21 1:53.49Elle Treska
25.78 28.60 29.35 29.76

Villa Park So22 1:53.92Chloe Teger
27.29 28.90 29.13 28.60

St. Margarita So23 1:54.29Eileen Song
26.66 28.63 29.20 29.80

Ventura Sr24 1:54.73Charlie Woo-Bloxberg
27.05 29.20 29.25 29.23

Los Alamitos Sr25 1:54.97Samira Semaan
26.55 28.36 29.99 30.07

Poly-LB Sr26 1:55.45Belle Puckett
26.05 28.61 29.98 30.81

Redondo Union Fr27 1:55.51Penelope Chiu
27.20 29.08 29.56 29.67

Sunny Hills Jr28 1:55.63Eveline Grannis
26.85 29.30 30.36 29.12

Corona del Mar Sr29 1:55.68Alexandra Milisavljevic
26.70 29.43 29.80 29.75

Cerritos So30 1:55.91Isabella Castro
26.78 28.78 29.95 30.40

Northwood Sr*31 1:55.96Gabrielle Lan
26.31 28.96 29.62 31.07

Marlborough Jr*31 1:55.96Eva Vass
26.37 28.70 30.34 30.55

Tesoro So33 1:56.36Luciana Ribeiro
26.59 29.30 30.14 30.33

Santiago-Corona Jr34 1:57.20Madison Hem
26.77 29.68 30.49 30.26

Valencia-Val Sr35 1:57.64Victoria Lawrence
27.17 29.60 30.62 30.25

Mira Costa Sr36 1:58.15Heather O'Brien
26.88 29.52 30.80 30.95

Event	6		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 1:33.26 ! Grant	Shoults5/14/2016

NFHS	Record: 1:30.46 * Maximus	Williamson2/22/2025
AA	Auto: 1:38.21 $
AA	Cons: 1:39.81 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Northwood Jr1 1:36.76$Andrew Maksymowski
22.53 24.60 24.77 24.86

Loyola Sr2 1:38.37#John Mastandrea
23.33 24.97 24.95 25.12

El Segundo Sr3 1:39.33#Lucas Hubbard
23.59 25.28 25.09 25.37

San Marino Jr4 1:40.00Liam Thomas
23.27 24.91 25.49 26.33

Mater Dei Sr5 1:40.28Leonel Cerda
23.46 25.34 25.73 25.75

Northwood Sr6 1:40.52Will Chen
23.58 25.31 25.54 26.09

Northwood Fr7 1:40.54Michael Wang
23.37 25.55 26.01 25.61

Troy Sr8 1:40.63Luke Leon Guerrero
23.81 25.41 25.66 25.75

Villa Park Jr9 1:41.18Jay Hickman
23.74 25.68 25.99 25.77

Costa Mesa Jr10 1:41.88Avrum Xagorarakis
22.92 25.09 26.35 27.52

Mira Costa So11 1:42.17Marwan Alasil
23.66 25.51 26.42 26.58

St. Margarita So12 1:42.47Tyler Lee
23.71 25.92 26.18 26.66

St. Margarita So13 1:42.84Luke Collins
24.13 25.82 26.39 26.50

St. Margarita Jr14 1:42.86Carson Eich
24.05 25.98 26.46 26.37

Keppel Sr15 1:42.96Frank Pang
24.28 25.61 26.14 26.93

Wilson LB Jr16 1:43.00Keegan Abing
24.09 26.05 26.65 26.21

Beckman Sr17 1:43.33Ian Ortiz
23.77 25.53 26.71 27.32

Diamond Bar Sr18 1:43.42Tyler Huey
24.00 25.98 26.71 26.73

Jserra Jr19 1:43.53Connor Colman
24.39 26.27 26.71 26.16

Beckman Sr20 1:43.62Ryan Garbalosa
24.06 25.91 26.74 26.91

Mater Dei So21 1:43.68Tucker Ensign
23.75 25.84 26.98 27.11

Westlake Sr22 1:43.86Lucas Blietz
24.03 25.90 26.62 27.31

San Marino So23 1:44.13Grant O'Mara
24.30 26.10 26.81 26.92
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	6		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

HarvardWestlake Jr24 1:44.27Eddie Tang
24.21 25.97 26.76 27.33

West Ranch Jr25 1:44.28Brendan Keating
24.44 26.62 26.70 26.52

St. Margarita So26 1:44.45Jeffrey Chang
23.59 25.67 27.25 27.94

San Clemente So27 1:44.61Chase Matheson
23.96 25.94 27.32 27.39

Loyola So28 1:44.69Hudson Peters
24.27 26.30 27.01 27.11

Los Alamitos So29 1:45.19Ethan Brown
24.08 26.31 27.23 27.57

Arcadia Fr30 1:45.43Patrick Chen
23.80 26.47 27.46 27.70

Westlake Sr31 1:45.87Dylan Blietz
24.23 26.68 27.67 27.29

Villa Park Sr32 1:46.32Daniel Deschenes
24.60 26.68 27.68 27.36

Crescenta Valley Jr33 1:46.44Towa Murdock
25.30 26.83 27.08 27.23

Hunt Beach Jr34 1:46.60Squires Isaac
23.60 26.65 28.28 28.07

Mira Costa Jr35 1:47.41Ben Schlehuber
24.22 26.85 28.82 27.52

San Clemente Jr36 1:47.63Mitch Anderson
25.19 26.68 27.87 27.89

Event	7		Girls	200	Yard	IM	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 1:53.63 ! Teagan	O'Dell5/4/2024

NFHS	Record: 1:53.38 * Teagan	O'Dell5/13/2023
AA	Auto: 2:01.38 $
AA	Cons: 2:04.11 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

St. Margarita Sr1 1:54.73$Teagan O'Dell
24.49 27.88 33.93 28.43

Fountain Valley Sr2 2:00.43$Kaitlyn Nguyen
26.84 30.32 33.91 29.36

West Ranch Fr3 2:01.43#Emma Hussein
26.28 30.77 35.00 29.38

San Marcos Sr4 2:02.10#Sierra Tallman
26.58 30.38 35.71 29.43

Flintridge Prep Sr5 2:02.60#Natalie Walklett
26.94 32.05 34.57 29.04

El Segundo Fr6 2:02.64#Eryn Arnold
26.64 30.88 36.05 29.07

Villa Park Jr7 2:02.71#Lucy Flynn
26.74 31.36 35.38 29.23

Santiago-Corona Sr8 2:03.14#Brinley Knoll
27.24 31.81 35.21 28.88

Valencia-Val Jr9 2:04.17Tori Yamamura
25.51 31.28 37.55 29.83

St. Margarita Sr10 2:04.61Nicole Christensen
27.00 30.35 36.85 30.41

Hart Sr11 2:04.80Aly Yokoyama
26.99 30.21 37.30 30.30

Corona del Mar So12 2:04.86So ia Szymanowski
27.05 33.16 35.07 29.58

Marlborough Jr13 2:05.88Abigail Lee
28.02 32.95 34.92 29.99

Cerritos Sr14 2:06.07Clemence Choy
28.16 32.69 35.40 29.82

St. Margarita Sr15 2:06.47Samantha Cummins
26.40 32.02 38.45 29.60

Woodbridge So16 2:06.89Tanja Amizic
26.84 31.05 38.37 30.63

Redondo Union Sr17 2:08.19Farah Bowles
27.89 33.64 36.39 30.27

St. Margarita Fr18 2:08.49Serena Ye
27.86 32.44 38.39 29.80

San Clemente So19 2:08.55Neva Phillips
27.41 32.51 36.92 31.71

HarvardWestlake So20 2:08.62Isabella Zhang
27.75 33.04 36.87 30.96

Notre Dame-SO Jr21 2:09.23Kaitlyn Mero
27.84 33.56 37.12 30.71

Portola Sr22 2:09.35Abby Miller
28.16 33.64 37.48 30.07

Irvine Jr23 2:09.77Arista Kusuma
27.55 32.73 38.56 30.93

Portola Sr24 2:10.14Tiffany Kim
27.43 32.82 40.54 29.35

Poly-LB Fr25 2:10.58Nikki Bickel
28.47 33.29 37.21 31.61

Lutheran-Orange Fr26 2:10.73Kamryn Anderson
28.33 33.40 38.63 30.37

Flintridge Prep Sr27 2:11.46Megan Lee
29.24 34.91 36.49 30.82

Tesoro Sr28 2:11.53Aubrey Aistars
28.25 33.53 39.32 30.43

Poly-LB So29 2:11.95Phoebe Kuo
28.14 33.01 39.28 31.52

Tesoro Fr30 2:12.31Jasmine Mathur
28.24 33.13 40.52 30.42

Northwood So31 2:12.51Shayna Hecht
28.52 33.46 39.04 31.49

Santiago-Corona Fr32 2:13.16Brooke DeMarco
29.01 35.21 37.00 31.94

Jserra So33 2:13.44Claire Wilson
29.34 32.73 40.68 30.69

San Juan Hills Fr34 2:14.77Victoira Piwonka
29.41 36.45 36.96 31.95

West Ranch Jr35 2:14.97Nadine Fernando
28.38 32.84 40.51 33.24

Woodbridge Jr36 2:15.71Maya Nishizaka
30.11 34.24 39.68 31.68
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	5/1/2025	to	5/10/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Event	8		Boys	200	Yard	IM	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 1:44.76 ! Colin	Geer5/5/2023

NFHS	Record: 1:41.39 * David	Nolan2011
AA	Auto: 1:49.14 $
AA	Cons: 1:51.34 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Loyola Sr1 1:49.37#Ray Liu
23.25 26.79 32.65 26.68

Poly-LB Jr2 1:49.51#Lucas Jue
24.26 26.50 33.03 25.72

Fountain Valley Jr3 1:49.82#Peter Vu
24.14 28.59 30.93 26.16

HarvardWestlake Jr4 1:50.34#Cooper Ren
24.12 28.38 31.08 26.76

St. Margarita Jr5 1:50.43#Bennett Korner
23.98 27.23 31.83 27.39

Northwood Sr6 1:51.47Will Chen
24.78 28.27 32.26 26.16

Mater Dei Jr7 1:52.00Elonzo Santos
24.61 29.64 29.95 27.80

St. Margarita So8 1:52.55Taylor Thongintra
23.99 28.03 32.38 28.15

St. Margarita Fr9 1:53.02Amir Ali
24.74 28.07 32.94 27.27

Newport Harbor Sr10 1:53.54Aidan Arie
23.74 28.86 33.72 27.22

Jserra Sr11 1:53.61Taylor Bell
23.99 29.13 32.92 27.57

San Marino Sr12 1:53.95Mark O'Mara
24.94 28.04 33.78 27.19

Walnut Sr13 1:54.95Max Wang
24.94 29.70 32.50 27.81

Woodbridge Jr14 1:54.99Matthew Ko
24.36 29.84 32.81 27.98

Mater Dei Jr15 1:55.00Maddox Johnson
24.96 28.22 33.64 28.18

Hunt Beach Sr16 1:55.46Jun Caruso
24.90 30.25 33.38 26.93

Loyola Fr17 1:55.52Lex Ng
25.23 29.33 32.65 28.31

West Ranch Sr18 1:55.53Dustin Saguros
24.51 30.13 32.26 28.63

Walnut So19 1:56.18Benson Her
25.25 29.35 34.52 27.06

Arcadia Jr20 1:56.50Brendan Suryapranata
25.10 31.00 32.54 27.86

St. Margarita Fr21 1:56.68Aaron Deng
26.28 30.85 32.05 27.50

Loyola Sr22 1:56.72Max Presepe
24.71 30.09 33.52 28.40

University Sr23 1:56.81Matthew King
25.80 30.95 30.72 29.34

Mater Dei Sr24 1:57.03Endre Santos
25.26 29.54 34.06 28.17

Portola Sr25 1:57.16Brian Nguyen
25.23 29.96 33.99 27.98

Diamond Bar So26 1:57.72Jerry Fan
25.87 30.79 32.80 28.26

Mira Costa Fr27 1:57.85Angelo Cortez
25.39 29.96 34.01 28.49

Troy Jr28 1:57.88Jason He
25.61 31.95 32.55 27.77

Mira Costa Sr29 1:58.28Jack Krikorian
25.41 32.96 31.68 28.23

Arcadia So30 1:58.72Theodore Pham
25.74 29.96 35.33 27.69

Corona del Mar So31 1:58.85Ethan Lim
24.71 32.06 33.66 28.42

Diamond Bar Fr32 1:59.46Timothy Zhang
26.91 30.34 33.25 28.96

Tesoro So33 1:59.76Yuda (Patrick) Mao
26.16 30.36 34.41 28.83

Fountain Valley Fr34 1:59.90Chris Dang
25.18 31.95 34.90 27.87

Beckman Jr35 2:00.19Howard Yang
26.31 30.30 35.96 27.62

Temple City Sr36 2:01.79Kyle Lee
25.67 32.01 34.71 29.40

Event	9		Girls	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 21.64 ! Abbey	Weitzeil5/16/2015

NFHS	Record: 21.56 * Julie	Mishler12/10/2024
AA	Auto: 23.08 $
AA	Cons: 23.54 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

St. Margarita Sr1 22.85$Gracyn Aquino
St. Margarita Sr2 23.02$Chloe Stinson
Mira Costa Sr3 23.09#Delaney Herr
Hart Sr4 23.38#Caitlin Brown
Mira Costa So5 23.41#Andi Taylor
Woodbridge So6 23.59Isabella Parker
Corona del Mar Sr7 23.72Nikki Lahey
Lutheran-Orange So8 23.88Juliana Palazzolo
Fountain Valley Sr9 23.92Leyna Nguyen
Glendora Jr10 24.02Finnley Gore
Beckman Sr11 24.03Ayla Kailiponi
St. Margarita Sr12 24.09Audrey Lee
San Marcos Jr13 24.34Sophia Hall
Newport Harbor Sr14 24.37Ariana Amoroso
West Ranch So15 24.40Emma Piltzer
Beckman Jr16 24.44Brielle Cheung
Poly-LB Sr17 24.46Maya Guevara
St. Margarita Jr18 24.49Emerson Kavelaars-Eakin
Lutheran-Orange Jr19 24.51Allison Cohen
Marlborough Sr20 24.54Kailyn Song
Irvine Sr21 24.56Julia Bautista
San Marcos Jr22 24.58Sophie Yonker
Woodbridge So23 24.61Holly Fishburn
Newport Harbor So*24 24.65Emerson Mulvey
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	5/1/2025	to	5/10/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	9		Girls	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Mira Costa Sr*24 24.65Maya Manas i
Keppel So*24 24.65Angelina Pang
Newport Harbor Sr27 24.79Caitlin Stayt
West Ranch Sr*28 24.83Yara Hussein
Northwood Jr*28 24.83Alessia Cagnoni
El Segundo Jr*28 24.83Ava Bao
Foothill Jr31 24.91Emma Perrigo
Notre Dame-SO So32 24.98Emily Collins
Woodbridge Fr33 25.04Peyton Ferrero
Jserra Jr34 25.22Andrea Bintintan
West Ranch Jr35 25.30Allison Chen
Glendora Sr36 25.37Zoe Cedano

Event	10		Boys	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 19.95 ! Joey	Hale2008

NFHS	Record: 19.08 * Maximus	Williamson2/22/2025
AA	Auto: 20.41 $
AA	Cons: 20.80 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Newport Harbor Jr1 20.39$Connor Ohl
Jserra Jr2 20.63#Nolan Baker
Woodbridge Sr3 20.66#Robin Koehler
Mira Costa Sr4 20.80#Fred Brown
Mira Costa Jr5 20.90Peyton Kuo
HarvardWestlake So6 21.07Christian Indelicato
Temple City Sr7 21.26Jayden Kadiman
St. Margarita Sr8 21.28Nicholas Lee
Troy Sr9 21.29Kevin Yum
St. Margarita Sr*10 21.34Daniel Fu
San Marino Sr*10 21.34Otis Tsai
University So12 21.36Boris Gorodetski
San Marino So13 21.37Ethan Yi
University Sr14 21.38Handersen Lee
Newport Harbor Sr15 21.48James Mulvey
Loyola Sr16 21.49Chase Nam
West Ranch Jr17 21.51Gabe Eke
Woodbridge Sr18 21.59Cole Saeger
Keppel Sr19 21.60Alexander Song
West Ranch Sr20 21.62Mahdi Karim
Westlake Sr21 J21.62Mark Mashkovich
Arcadia Sr22 21.64Ronald Lim
Portola So23 21.67Lucas Cha
Hunt Beach Jr24 21.74Dane Driscol
Newport Harbor Jr25 21.77Dash D'Ambrosia
Wilson LB Jr26 21.86Kai Bramble
Northwood Fr27 21.87Eli Siniak
Los Alamitos Sr28 21.89Daniel Keats
Portola Sr29 21.93Julian Barnes
Foothill So30 22.00Ezra Nelson
Corona del Mar Jr31 22.06Bryan Shapirshteyn
Edison Jr32 22.07Micah Baltzer
Fountain Valley Sr33 22.11Adam Singer
Hunt Beach Fr34 22.36Evan Parilla

Edison Jr35 22.57Matthew Langford
Damien Jr36 22.65Ben Shehee

Event	11		Girls	100	Yard	Butterϐly	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 51.53 ! Kathryn	McLaughlin5/16/2015

NFHS	Record: 49.24 * Claire	Curzan2/10/2022
AA	Auto: 54.32 $
AA	Cons: 55.58 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Valencia-Val Jr1 53.15$Tori Yamamura
25.07 28.08

Ventura Sr2 54.37#Sarah Beckman
25.54 28.83

St. Margarita Sr3 54.39#Chloe Stinson
25.27 29.12

San Marcos Sr4 55.24#Sierra Tallman
25.73 29.51

King So5 55.26#Alyssa Bian
26.04 29.22

El Segundo Fr6 55.39#Eryn Arnold
25.92 29.47

St. Margarita Sr7 55.58#Samantha Cummins
25.95 29.63

St. Margarita Fr8 56.17Daniela Scott
26.11 30.06

Valencia-Val Sr9 56.19Samantha Cazares
26.61 29.58

Jserra Sr10 56.26Caroline Powell
26.29 29.97

Portola Sr11 56.61Aliyah Fan
26.48 30.13

Los Alamitos Sr12 56.93Chantee Nguyen
26.66 30.27

Northwood Sr13 56.95Gabrielle Lan
26.67 30.28

Poly-Riverside Sr14 57.44Presley McPhail
26.84 30.60

Jserra Sr15 57.73Elle Treska
26.76 30.97

St. Margarita Jr16 57.93Sophia Zhu
26.59 31.34

Marlborough Jr17 57.99Alicia Maehara
26.99 31.00

Foothill Fr18 58.27Juliette Lee-Ingham
27.02 31.25

Irvine Jr19 58.35Arista Kusuma
27.24 31.11

HarvardWestlake So20 58.41Sophie Chang
27.60 30.81

Flintridge Prep So21 58.72Olivia Lee
27.66 31.06

Glendora Fr22 58.81Danika Bernal
27.73 31.08

Fountain Valley So23 59.28Lucy Hadley
28.00 31.28



Mt. San Antonio College Aq Ctr - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 5/8/2025  Page 8
2025	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	5/1/2025	to	5/10/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	11		Girls	100	Yard	Butterϐly	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Mater Dei So24 59.29Patrishia Ann Dinh
27.92 31.37

Irvine Fr25 59.36Angie De Togni
28.02 31.34

Redondo Union Jr26 59.37Gabby Nicholas
27.66 31.71

Beckman Sr27 59.43Kailey Grandes
27.63 31.80

Woodbridge So28 59.58Holly Fishburn
26.84 32.74

Tesoro Jr29 59.99Allyson Choi
27.90 32.09

Fountain Valley Fr30 1:00.30Audrey Prall
28.31 31.99

Tesoro Fr31 1:00.32Jasmine Mathur
28.74 31.58

West Ranch Jr32 1:00.39Allison Chen
27.87 32.52

West Ranch So33 1:00.73Kailun Zhang
27.06 33.67

El Segundo Jr34 1:00.74Ava Bao
28.14 32.60

Villa Park Jr35 1:00.80Carley Teger
28.94 31.86

Irvine Sr36 1:00.96Analiese Duncan
28.17 32.79

Event	12		Boys	100	Yard	Butterϐly	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 46.00 ! Alex	Valente5/16/2015

NFHS	Record: 44.97 * Scotty	Buff2/25/2023
AA	Auto: 48.38 $
AA	Cons: 49.53 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Tesoro Sr1 49.31#Liam Mulroy
23.09 26.22

Damien Jr2 49.37#Ryder Davis
22.91 26.46

Mater Dei Sr3 49.47#Leonel Cerda
23.17 26.30

St. Margarita Sr4 49.57Daniel Fu
23.27 26.30

Newport Harbor Sr5 49.65Aidan Arie
23.12 26.53

Loyola Sr6 49.90Edward Kim
23.60 26.30

University Sr7 50.06Ian Sun
23.15 26.91

St. Margarita Jr8 50.30Darren Nguyen
23.50 26.80

Edison Jr9 50.41Holden Lee
23.50 26.91

Los Alamitos Jr10 50.47Baron Lemus
23.22 27.25

Loyola Sr11 50.54Gavin Santoso
23.37 27.17

Los Alamitos Jr12 50.62Caleb Sandvig
23.90 26.72

Woodbridge Jr13 50.66Max Stewart
23.81 26.85

St. Margarita Sr14 50.75Matthew Kim
23.25 27.50

Portola Jr15 50.86Xuanyou (Sam) Zhou
23.66 27.20

Temple City Sr16 50.89Jayden Kadiman
23.60 27.29

Portola Jr17 50.99Aidan Fong
23.76 27.23

Irvine Sr18 51.09Sean Dory
23.72 27.37

Northwood Fr19 51.27Eli Siniak
23.58 27.69

University Sr20 51.29Holden Levine
23.81 27.48

Beckman Sr21 51.43Ryan Garbalosa
24.04 27.39

Newport Harbor Sr22 51.44James Mulvey
24.08 27.36

Loyola Sr23 51.84Max Presepe
24.64 27.20

Portola So24 51.94Lucas Cha
23.96 27.98

West Ranch Sr*25 52.00Mahdi Karim
24.28 27.72

St. Margarita Sr*25 52.00Evan Bueras
24.02 27.98

La Canada Sr27 52.12Elliott Lee
24.36 27.76

San Marino Jr28 52.19Hughes Wang
24.81 27.38

Crescenta Valley Jr29 52.23Deven Shah
24.48 27.75

Diamond Bar Sr30 52.54Nathen Yoo
24.43 28.11

Diamond Bar Fr31 52.60Yide Li
24.62 27.98

Edison Jr32 52.69Coulter Dilts
24.11 28.58

Mira Costa Sr33 53.05Giovanni Wheeler
24.24 28.81

West Ranch Sr34 53.06Gian Velasco
24.42 28.64

Damien So35 53.37Kirill Chacon
24.78 28.59

Crescenta Valley Sr36 53.78Jordan Choi
25.08 28.70
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	5/1/2025	to	5/10/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Event	13		Girls	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 47.09 ! Abbey	Weitzeil5/16/2015

NFHS	Record: 46.98 * Gretchen	Walsh2/8/2020
AA	Auto: 50.16 $
AA	Cons: 50.99 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Poly-Riverside Jr1 49.47$Ava DeAnda
24.04 25.43

St. Margarita Sr2 49.58$Gracyn Aquino
23.75 25.83

Santiago-Corona So3 50.60#Charlotte Milkie
24.58 26.02

Corona del Mar Sr4 51.11Nikki Lahey
24.70 26.41

Hart Sr5 51.35Caitlin Brown
24.78 26.57

Lutheran-Orange So6 51.46Juliana Palazzolo
24.60 26.86

St. Margarita Sr7 51.52Victoria Mori
24.75 26.77

Valencia-Val Jr8 51.72Aubrey Martin
24.85 26.87

St. Margarita Fr9 51.92Valentina Delgado
25.08 26.84

Mira Costa So10 51.98Andi Taylor
25.19 26.79

Woodbridge So11 52.16Isabella Parker
24.70 27.46

Glendora Jr12 52.42Finnley Gore
25.11 27.31

Fountain Valley Sr13 52.49Leyna Nguyen
25.17 27.32

West Ranch So14 52.63Emma Piltzer
25.41 27.22

Jserra Sr15 52.64Ava Withey
25.28 27.36

Tesoro Sr16 52.72Alexis Bright
25.44 27.28

Los Alamitos Sr17 52.75Samira Semaan
25.62 27.13

Beckman Sr18 52.81Ayla Kailiponi
25.31 27.50

St. Margarita Sr19 52.93Audrey Lee
25.41 27.52

Lutheran-Orange Jr20 53.10Allison Cohen
25.33 27.77

Mira Costa Sr21 53.25Maya Manas i
25.67 27.58

Lutheran-Orange Fr22 53.29Kamryn Anderson
25.61 27.68

San Marcos Jr23 53.31Sophia Hall
25.53 27.78

Redondo Union Sr24 53.40Farah Bowles
25.80 27.60

Poly-LB Sr25 53.43Belle Puckett
25.67 27.76

Newport Harbor So26 53.45Emerson Mulvey
26.20 27.25

Flintridge Prep Jr27 53.72Dylan Docter
26.05 27.67

San Marcos Fr28 53.93Eleanor Grube
26.17 27.76

Poly-LB Sr29 54.12Maya Guevara
25.95 28.17

Newport Harbor Fr30 54.14Mallory Collins
25.82 28.32

Marlborough Sr31 54.20Kailyn Song
26.34 27.86

Irvine Jr32 54.44Cadence Yip
26.46 27.98

Irvine Sr33 54.48Julia Bautista
25.85 28.63

Glendora Sr34 54.65Zoe Cedano
26.20 28.45

Valencia-Val Jr35 54.77Michelle Chambers
26.06 28.71

Woodbridge Sr36 55.95Olivia Nelson
26.81 29.14

Event	14		Boys	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 43.28 ! Rex	Maurer5/5/2023

NFHS	Record: 41.54 * Maximus	Williamson2/22/2025
AA	Auto: 44.72 $
AA	Cons: 45.56 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Northwood Sr1 44.37$Derek Hitchens
21.31 23.06

Jserra Jr2 44.91#Nolan Baker
21.62 23.29

Loyola Sr3 44.93#Ray Liu
21.93 23.00

San Marino Jr4 45.05#Liam Thomas
21.78 23.27

Northwood Fr5 45.18#Michael Wang
21.58 23.60

Newport Harbor Jr6 45.24#Connor Ohl
22.24 23.00

Mira Costa Jr7 45.36#Peyton Kuo
21.72 23.64

Mira Costa Sr8 45.76Fred Brown
22.08 23.68

Woodbridge Sr9 45.88Robin Koehler
21.85 24.03

St. Margarita Sr10 45.94Adam Lee
22.35 23.59

Costa Mesa Jr11 45.95Avrum Xagorarakis
22.11 23.84

St. Margarita Sr12 46.28Nicholas Lee
22.30 23.98
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	5/1/2025	to	5/10/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	14		Boys	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

HarvardWestlake So13 46.33Christian Indelicato
22.38 23.95

San Marino Sr14 46.43Otis Tsai
22.37 24.06

Troy Sr15 46.54Kevin Yum
22.44 24.10

St. Margarita Jr16 46.56Carson Eich
22.62 23.94

Mater Dei So17 46.60Tucker Ensign
22.96 23.64

Jserra Sr18 46.76Taylor Bell
22.43 24.33

University Sr19 46.84Handersen Lee
22.46 24.38

Westlake Sr20 46.89Mark Mashkovich
22.56 24.33

St. Margarita So21 46.95Tyler Lee
22.41 24.54

Arcadia Sr22 47.06Ronald Lim
22.52 24.54

Irvine Sr23 47.11Samuel Bowman
22.75 24.36

Jserra Jr24 47.16Connor Colman
22.61 24.55

Wilson LB Jr25 47.37Kai Bramble
23.08 24.29

Westlake Sr*26 47.47Lucas Blietz
22.81 24.66

West Ranch Jr*26 47.47Gabe Eke
22.68 24.79

Keppel Sr28 47.48Alexander Song
22.93 24.55

Diamond Bar Sr29 47.59Tyler Huey
22.62 24.97

Villa Park Sr30 47.64Daniel Deschenes
23.11 24.53

West Ranch Jr31 47.67Brendan Keating
22.88 24.79

Newport Harbor Jr32 47.71Dash D'Ambrosia
22.95 24.76

Mira Costa Sr33 47.80Logan Kwon
22.74 25.06

Mater Dei Sr34 47.83Edward (Trey) Shaffer
22.96 24.87

Wilson LB Sr35 48.00Elijah Vince
22.95 25.05

San Marino So36 48.13Ethan Yi
23.00 25.13

Event	15		Girls	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 4:39.64 ! Kaitlin	Sandeno2001

NFHS	Record: 4:34.78 * Dagny	Knutson2008
AA	Auto: 4:53.16 $
AA	Cons: 4:58.35 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Fountain Valley So1 4:44.54$Alyssa Ton
25.01 27.64 28.64 28.59
28.89 28.77 29.06 29.34
29.49 29.11

San Clemente Jr2 4:49.29$Zoe DeFabrique
26.19 28.22 29.04 29.32
29.44 29.54 29.61 29.93
29.51 28.49

Villa Park Jr3 4:52.21$Lucy Flynn
26.60 28.69 29.27 29.38
30.00 29.57 29.78 30.07
29.84 29.01

Flintridge Prep Sr4 4:52.30$Addie Gish
26.21 27.89 28.93 29.42
29.73 29.60 29.75 30.31
30.59 29.87

San Marcos Sr5 4:52.70$Taylor Steelman
26.99 29.31 29.64 29.96
30.15 29.80 29.71 29.47
29.22 28.45

Villa Park So6 4:53.78#Chloe Teger
27.84 29.56 29.69 29.72
29.81 29.89 29.61 29.52
29.41 28.73

Jserra Sr7 4:54.91#Sydney Willson
26.83 28.86 29.37 29.99
30.24 30.32 30.49 30.43
29.90 28.48

Edison Sr8 4:55.20#Gaby Kelly
26.39 28.59 29.46 29.63
29.66 30.09 30.27 31.25
30.71 29.15

Portola Sr9 4:59.63Renee Tan
27.62 29.63 30.00 30.16
30.33 30.54 30.44 30.69
30.69 29.53

Corona del Mar Sr10 5:02.20Alexandra Milisavljevic
27.23 30.20 30.45 30.55
30.83 30.70 31.03 31.15
30.29 29.77

St. Margarita Jr11 5:02.42Hannah Campbell
27.42 29.87 30.52 30.78
30.34 30.32 30.69 31.04
31.02 30.42

Portola Sr12 5:02.70Tiffany Kim
27.49 30.07 30.52 30.48
30.81 30.95 31.18 31.38
30.58 29.24
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	15		Girls	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Portola Sr13 5:03.34Abby Miller
27.42 29.71 30.43 30.65
30.64 30.94 31.11 31.16
31.05 30.23

Sunny Hills Jr14 5:04.19Eveline Grannis
27.52 29.92 30.37 30.38
30.75 31.06 31.30 31.41
31.48 30.00

Sunny Hills Sr15 5:04.84Mia Carley
27.82 30.30 30.62 30.88
31.10 31.03 31.12 30.99
31.06 29.92

Ventura Sr16 5:05.03Charlie Woo-Bloxberg
27.93 30.30 30.59 30.65
30.81 31.08 30.80 31.11
31.06 30.70

King Sr17 5:06.06Viviana Perez
28.45 30.64 30.89 30.92
30.85 31.23 30.87 30.85
31.22 30.14

Los Alamitos Sr18 5:06.26Emma Osborne
26.98 29.47 30.96 31.41
31.45 31.41 31.85 31.27
30.96 30.50

St. Margarita Fr19 5:06.86Gillian Ascari
27.40 29.88 30.45 31.29
31.14 31.32 31.66 31.64
31.40 30.68

Tesoro So20 5:07.15Luciana Ribeiro
27.87 30.70 30.95 31.05
31.46 31.02 31.10 31.08
31.17 30.75

Valencia-Val Sr21 5:09.36Victoria Lawrence
28.50 30.64 31.47 31.55
31.52 31.41 31.35 31.67
31.52 29.73

Wilson LB Fr22 5:09.71Abby Billish
28.04 30.72 31.72 31.60
31.86 31.16 31.49 31.61
31.36 30.15

Tesoro Sr23 5:10.77Aubrey Aistars
28.08 30.50 31.26 31.04
31.37 31.59 31.47 31.94
32.09 31.43

St. Margarita Jr24 5:11.59Kali Rankin-Zelada
28.25 30.80 31.54 31.67
31.79 31.35 31.96 32.19
31.68 30.36

Marlborough Jr25 5:11.61Eva Vass
27.87 30.57 30.98 31.44
31.56 31.60 31.90 32.17
32.10 31.42

Northwood So26 5:12.64Shayna Hecht
28.12 30.65 31.29 31.59
31.89 31.80 31.94 32.15
31.88 31.33

Cerritos So27 5:13.55Isabella Castro
27.68 30.07 30.79 31.72
31.65 31.60 32.41 32.86
32.72 32.05

St. Margarita So28 5:14.25Katie Brown
28.27 30.58 32.20 31.24
31.73 32.07 32.25 32.11
32.41 31.39

Mira Costa Sr29 5:14.26Heather O'Brien
28.46 31.13 32.02 32.14
32.30 32.14 31.98 31.58
31.49 31.02

Redondo Union Fr30 5:14.86Olivia Jacobson
28.53 31.17 31.70 31.85
32.07 31.97 32.12 32.63
32.27 30.55

Villa Park Jr31 5:15.01Carley Teger
28.35 31.31 31.75 32.05
32.12 31.90 32.03 32.35
31.94 31.21

Santiago-Corona Jr32 5:16.62Madison Hem
28.06 30.80 31.66 31.86
31.98 32.53 32.64 32.67
32.58 31.84

Portola Fr33 5:17.53Cerys McDaid
29.00 31.23 32.20 32.34
32.23 32.87 32.34 32.59
32.20 30.53

San Clemente So34 5:18.43Sydney Haw ield
28.44 30.90 31.78 32.31
32.43 32.69 32.74 32.90
32.61 31.63

Flintridge Prep So35 5:24.31Olivia Lee
29.55 31.91 32.28 32.51
32.70 32.80 33.25 33.37
33.33 32.61

Irvine Jr36 5:25.68Adna Dizdarevic
28.78 30.88 31.49 32.31
32.56 33.15 33.68 34.04
34.49 34.30

Event	16		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 4:12.70 ! Rex	Maurer5/5/2023

NFHS	Record: 4:12.70 * Rex	Maurer5/5/2023
AA	Auto: 4:28.60 $
AA	Cons: 4:32.95 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Northwood Jr1 4:26.28$Andrew Maksymowski
24.05 26.13 26.78 27.27
27.48 27.51 27.68 26.75
26.60 26.03
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	16		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Poly-LB Jr2 4:27.40$Lucas Jue
23.87 26.54 26.65 26.99
26.75 26.87 27.12 27.54
27.66 27.41

Villa Park Jr3 4:28.57$Jay Hickman
24.60 26.72 26.92 26.95
27.08 27.20 27.17 27.20
27.63 27.10

Woodbridge Jr4 4:30.50#Max Stewart
24.20 26.48 27.09 27.10
27.24 27.61 27.83 28.06
27.93 26.96

Troy Sr5 4:32.45#Luke Leon Guerrero
24.71 26.70 27.13 27.16
27.64 27.69 28.23 28.38
28.15 26.66

St. Margarita So6 4:33.80Luke Collins
24.95 26.74 27.28 27.56
27.59 27.88 27.98 28.17
28.16 27.49

San Marino So7 4:35.05Grant O'Mara
25.24 26.97 27.36 27.81
28.09 27.52 27.72 27.93
28.18 28.23

San Marino Sr8 4:35.82Mark O'Mara
25.19 26.85 27.32 27.98
27.84 28.06 28.52 28.29
28.21 27.56

Mater Dei Jr9 4:36.92Maddox Johnson
24.52 26.99 27.69 28.30
28.04 28.60 28.49 28.19
28.31 27.79

Diamond Bar Fr10 4:37.86Yide Li
25.52 27.61 28.08 28.07
28.18 28.39 27.87 28.31
28.29 27.54

Walnut So11 4:38.09Benson Her
25.40 27.55 27.88 28.36
28.27 28.31 28.37 28.47
28.43 27.05

West Ranch Fr12 4:38.15Jace Lloyd
25.40 27.76 28.15 28.20
28.09 28.40 28.18 28.21
28.26 27.50

St. Margarita Fr13 4:38.58Amir Ali
24.73 27.03 27.54 28.25
28.68 28.96 28.90 28.75
28.53 27.21

Wilson LB Jr14 4:39.44Keegan Abing
25.64 27.37 28.70 28.39
28.27 28.49 28.63 28.30
28.35 27.30

HarvardWestlake Jr15 4:40.13Eddie Tang
25.44 27.11 28.42 28.17
28.39 28.23 28.59 28.90
28.78 28.10

San Clemente So16 4:40.54Chase Matheson
24.94 27.43 27.56 27.80
28.26 28.72 28.56 29.02
29.42 28.83

Mater Dei Sr17 4:41.30Endre Santos
24.98 27.29 27.69 28.14
28.67 28.17 29.13 29.42
28.91 28.90

Loyola So18 4:41.94Hudson Peters
25.49 28.10 28.04 28.68
28.48 28.45 28.68 28.88
28.96 28.18

Beckman Sr19 4:43.01Ian Ortiz
24.99 26.99 27.49 28.48
29.08 29.55 29.84 29.51
29.34 27.74

Arcadia Fr20 4:43.15Patrick Chen
24.96 27.25 28.22 28.54
28.76 28.82 29.45 29.75
29.33 28.07

San Clemente So21 4:43.94Matthew Nye
24.90 27.69 28.26 28.88
29.11 29.42 29.46 29.02
29.22 27.98

Loyola Fr22 4:44.95Alejandro Safa
25.82 27.65 28.25 28.51
28.81 29.24 29.31 29.13
29.50 28.73

Keppel Sr23 4:45.86Frank Pang
25.24 27.27 28.05 28.56
28.92 29.12 29.38 29.79
29.86 29.67

Troy So24 4:46.15Kurtis Wei
25.99 27.43 28.24 28.45
29.15 29.01 29.64 29.47
30.16 28.61

Woodbridge Fr25 4:46.21Austin Chen
25.60 28.24 29.11 29.23
29.26 29.02 29.23 29.03
29.12 28.37

University So26 4:46.80Sam Kiemm
25.84 27.84 28.40 29.24
29.53 29.65 29.30 29.29
28.87 28.84

St. Margarita Jr27 4:47.28Andrew Calhoun
26.14 28.54 28.86 29.40
29.05 29.22 29.27 29.06
28.92 28.82

St. Margarita So28 4:47.51Ben Stafford
25.05 28.01 28.84 29.41
29.12 28.98 29.74 29.66
29.66 29.04
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	16		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Westlake Sr29 4:48.16Dylan Blietz
25.51 28.08 28.51 29.12
28.75 29.58 29.72 29.92
30.20 28.77

Mater Dei So30 4:48.94Trenton Reimer
25.64 27.86 28.81 29.09
29.49 29.68 30.01 30.03
29.69 28.64

Portola So31 4:49.26Lucas Tang
26.16 28.68 28.98 29.15
29.28 29.38 29.31 29.77
29.85 28.70

Crescenta Valley Jr32 4:50.34Towa Murdock
25.48 28.15 28.95 29.74
29.75 29.57 29.71 29.80
29.78 29.41

Arcadia So33 4:50.53Theodore Pham
26.16 28.16 28.66 29.34
29.49 29.52 29.69 29.85
30.01 29.65

Northwood So34 4:52.16William Hong
25.35 27.95 28.50 29.20
29.78 30.20 30.04 30.57
30.59 29.98

Foothill Jr35 4:54.15Halcyon Lee
25.71 27.94 28.51 29.72
30.05 30.40 30.87 30.62
30.22 30.11

Mira Costa So36 4:57.74Marwan Alasil
26.25 28.86 29.33 30.29
30.54 30.57 30.97 30.67
30.51 29.75

Event	17		Girls	4x50	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 1:31.15 ! Santa	Margarita5/5/2023

T	O'Dell,	C	Stinson,	A	Kozan,	G	Aquino
NFHS	Record: 1:29.61 * Santa	Margarita3/28/2023

T	Salvino,	A	Kozan,	G	Aquino,	T	O'Dell
AA	Auto: 1:35.48 $
AA	Cons: 1:37.15 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:31.74$St. Margarita
1) Chloe Stinson Sr 2) Victoria Mori Sr
3) Gracyn Aquino Sr 4) Teagan O'Dell Sr

23.46 23.46 22.35 22.47
2 1:35.48$Woodbridge

1) Isabella Parker So 2) Holly Fishburn So
3) Peyton Ferrero Fr 4) Tanja Amizic So

23.59 24.14 24.44 23.31
3 1:36.30#Poly-Riverside

1) Ava DeAnda Jr 2) Lucy Bilhartz So
3) Isabelle Suarez So 4) Presley McPhail Sr

22.67 24.61 24.99 24.03

4 1:36.52#Lutheran-Orange
1) Eve Webb So 2) Allison Cohen Jr
3) Kamryn Anderson Fr 4) Juliana Palazzolo So

24.37 24.38 24.42 23.35
5 1:36.80#San Marcos

1) Taylor Steelman Sr 2) Sophie Yonker Jr
3) Sierra Tallman Sr 4) Sophia Hall Jr

24.58 24.33 23.81 24.08
6 1:37.66Santiago-Corona

1) Charlotte Milkie So 2) Brooke DeMarco Fr
3) Madison Hem Jr 4) Brinley Knoll Sr

23.89 25.06 24.93 23.78
7 1:38.00Corona del Mar

1) So ia Szymanowski So 2) Alexandra Milisavljevic Sr
3) Josie Alaluf Jr 4) Nikki Lahey Sr

23.87 24.60 25.69 23.84
8 1:38.02Beckman

1) Brielle Cheung Jr 2) So ia Kasatkina So
3) Allyson Lu Fr 4) Ayla Kailiponi Sr

24.48 24.65 25.16 23.73
9 1:38.12Ventura

1) Emily Gonzalez Sr 2) Juliet Lazowski Sr
3) Charlie Woo-Bloxberg Sr 4) Sarah Beckman Sr

25.54 25.18 24.26 23.14
10 1:38.41Jserra

1) Ava Withey Sr 2) Andrea Bintintan Jr
3) Elle Treska Sr 4) Claire Wilson So

24.81 24.43 24.12 25.05
11 1:38.42Portola

1) Serena Wang Sr 2) Renee Tan Sr
3) Tiffany Kim Sr 4) Aliyah Fan Sr

25.22 24.68 24.64 23.88
12 1:38.89West Ranch

1) Eldana Parhat Jr 2) Allison Chen Jr
3) Nadine Fernando Jr 4) Yara Hussein Sr

25.02 24.43 24.89 24.55
13 1:39.21Flintridge Prep

1) Addie Gish Sr 2) Olivia Lee So
3) Sarah Iturbe Sr 4) Natalie Walklett Sr

24.06 25.37 26.20 23.58
14 1:39.27Northwood

1) Gabrielle Lan Sr 2) Georgia Downs Jr
3) Shayna Hecht So 4) Alessia Cagnoni Jr

24.52 24.98 25.29 24.48
15 1:39.31Mira Costa

1) Maya Manas i Sr 2) Samantha Allen Sr
3) Madelyn Fu Jr 4) Heather O'Brien Sr

24.62 24.89 25.09 24.71
16 1:39.47Wilson LB

1) Matilda Davison-Lakey Jr 2) Reece Haga Jr
3) Cecilia De Luca Sr 4) Bella Salley-Najjarian Fr

25.08 24.92 24.67 24.80
17 1:39.80Newport Harbor

1) Ariana Amoroso Sr 2) Emerson Mulvey So
3) Mallory Collins Fr 4) Caitlin Stayt Sr

24.43 24.99 25.33 25.05
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	17		Girls	4x50	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	V
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

18 1:40.06Tesoro
1) Luciana Ribeiro So 2) Allyson Choi Jr
3) Emily Grinstead So 4) Alexis Bright Sr

25.72 24.91 25.33 24.10
19 1:40.58Villa Park

1) Chloe Teger So 2) McKenzie Ryu So
3) Katie Dannenbring Sr 4) Lucy Flynn Jr

26.11 25.19 24.81 24.47
20 1:40.71Notre Dame-SO

1) Emily Collins So 2) Kaitlyn Mero Jr
3) Isabelle Malki Sr 4) Lola Muehl Fr

24.93 24.90 25.91 24.97
21 1:40.78Irvine

1) Adna Dizdarevic Jr 2) Emma Beliveau Sr
3) Cadence Yip Jr 4) Julia Bautista Sr

25.50 25.28 25.32 24.68
22 1:40.86El Segundo

1) Eryn Arnold Fr 2) Ava Albertson Sr
3) Golda McPherson Fr 4) Ava Bao Jr

24.43 25.87 26.10 24.46
23 1:40.92King

1) Alyssa Bian So 2) Viviana Perez Sr
3) Addisyn Sharpe Jr 4) Chloe Clendenen Fr

24.04 25.61 25.74 25.53
24 1:40.97Foothill

1) Emma Perrigo Jr 2) Elise Poissonnier So
3) Esha Sinha Fr 4) Ashley Kwan Sr

25.02 25.59 25.77 24.59
25 1:41.20Mater Dei

1) Patrishia Ann Dinh So 2) Brooklyn Krotts So
3) Lizzy Lanak Jr 4) Katherine Allen Sr

25.45 25.29 25.83 24.63
26 1:42.05Sunny Hills

1) Caelyn Feetham Sr 2) Mia Carley Sr
3) Isabella Zia So 4) Eveline Grannis Jr

25.97 25.28 26.24 24.56
27 1:42.22Marlborough

1) Eva Vass Jr 2) Olivia Yamamoto Fr
3) Sonia Hsieh-Schumacher Jr 4) Rubi Harrington Sr

25.25 26.02 26.01 24.94
28 1:42.33Redondo Union

1) Penelope Chiu Fr 2) Gabby Nicholas Jr
3) Olivia Jacobson Fr 4) Avalon Kim So

24.58 26.70 25.42 25.63
29 1:42.63Keppel

1) Angelina Pang So 2) Ella Fong Jr
3) Alareese Tsan Fr 4) Grace Gallardo So

24.93 25.62 25.80 26.28
30 1:42.96Edison

1) Gaby Kelly Sr 2) Paige Turk Jr
3) Celeste Schoonbeck So 4) Danielle Pinkney Sr

24.82 26.41 25.89 25.84

31 1:43.14San Clemente
1) Ella Wheeler Fr 2) Maya Snyder Jr
3) Adley Dawson So 4) Clare McNamara Jr

25.17 26.50 26.36 25.11
32 1:43.76Poly-LB

1) Kayla Nguyen Jr 2) Leslie Vargas Sr
3) Jemma Nagle So 4) Sequoia Newman Jr

25.95 26.73 26.27 24.81
33 1:47.51Glendora

1) Keira Edralinda Sr 2) Sydney Hur Fr
3) Sam Ugarte Fr 4) Claire Lam Jr

25.81 27.77 26.99 26.94
34 1:47.54San Juan Hills

1) Eliza Walburger Jr 2) Halle Hada Sr
3) Renata Vega Jr 4) Ava DeRamos Jr

26.08 27.08 27.72 26.66
--- DQHart

1) Isabelle Acosta Sr 2) Julia Lecrivain Sr
3) Alvina Avetyan Sr 4) Victoria Heiney So

25.89 26.29 26.39 25.82
--- DQHarvardWestlake

1) Maddy Wynholds Fr 2) Sophie Chang So
3) Sienna Binder Jr 4) Zara Groves So

24.99 25.52 26.04 24.65

Event	18		Boys	4x50	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 1:21.66 ! Loyola5/5/2023

R	Maurer,	Z	Larrick,	A	Brown,	A	Lee
NFHS	Record: 1:19.27 * Jacksonville	Bolles	(FL)2012

R	Murphy,	J	Schooling,	S	Condorelli,	E	Goossen
AA	Auto: 1:24.15 $
AA	Cons: 1:25.57 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:22.66$Northwood
1) Derek Hitchens Sr 2) Eli Siniak Fr
3) Will Chen Sr 4) Andrew Maksymowski Jr

20.81 21.12 20.64 20.09
2 1:23.70$Jserra

1) Nolan Baker Jr 2) Taylor Bell Sr
3) Noah Ryznar Sr 4) Connor Colman Jr

20.72 20.89 21.19 20.90
3 1:24.08$St. Margarita

1) Bennett Korner Jr 2) Taylor Thongintra So
3) Carson Eich Jr 4) Nicholas Lee Sr

20.67 21.58 20.85 20.98
4 1:24.16#Loyola

1) Ray Liu Sr 2) Gavin Santoso Sr
3) Edward Kim Sr 4) Chase Nam Sr

21.05 20.93 21.14 21.04
5 1:24.28#Mira Costa

1) Fred Brown Sr 2) Christian Pherson Jr
3) Logan Kwon Sr 4) Peyton Kuo Jr

20.92 21.79 21.15 20.42
6 1:24.37#University

1) Handersen Lee Sr 2) Tiger Chai Fr
3) Boris Gorodetski So 4) Ian Sun Sr

21.15 20.78 21.38 21.06
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	18		Boys	4x50	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	V
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

7 1:24.77#San Marino
1) Liam Thomas Jr 2) Ethan Yi So
3) Mark O'Mara Sr 4) Otis Tsai Sr

21.09 21.07 21.78 20.83
8 1:24.80#Newport Harbor

1) Connor Ohl Jr 2) James Mulvey Sr
3) Dash D'Ambrosia Jr 4) Aidan Arie Sr

20.30 21.20 21.54 21.76
9 1:25.85West Ranch

1) Gabe Eke Jr 2) Dustin Saguros Sr
3) Mahdi Karim Sr 4) Brendan Keating Jr

21.51 21.53 21.62 21.19
10 1:26.18Wilson LB

1) Kai Bramble Jr 2) Keegan Abing Jr
3) Aidan Conrey Fr 4) Elijah Vince Sr

21.67 21.71 21.36 21.44
11 1:26.47Portola

1) Julian Barnes Sr 2) Xuanyou (Sam) Zhou Jr
3) Isaac Kim Jr 4) Lucas Cha So

21.89 21.89 21.46 21.23
12 1:26.70Troy

1) Kevin Yum Sr 2) Jason He Jr
3) Brendan Lee-Nguyen So 4) Luke Leon Guerrero Sr

21.53 21.50 21.85 21.82
13 1:26.74Beckman

1) Ocean Ward Sr 2) Ryan Garbalosa Sr
3) Howard Yang Jr 4) Miles Huang Sr

22.15 21.56 21.72 21.31
14 1:26.85Westlake

1) Mark Mashkovich Sr 2) Rick Liu So
3) Dylan Blietz Sr 4) Lucas Blietz Sr

21.67 21.78 22.17 21.23
15 1:26.91HarvardWestlake

1) Christian Indelicato So 2) Cooper Ren Jr
3) Colin Caras Sr 4) Eddie Tang Jr

21.43 21.22 22.20 22.06
16 1:27.04Hunt Beach

1) Squires Isaac Jr 2) Evan Parilla Fr
3) Jun Caruso Sr 4) Dane Driscol Jr

21.84 22.05 21.62 21.53
17 1:27.20Woodbridge

1) Jackson Nguyen So 2) Cole Saeger Sr
3) Timothy Wang So 4) Austin Chen Fr

22.10 21.07 21.66 22.37
18 1:27.43Villa Park

1) Nicholas O'Hare Sr 2) Daniel Deschenes Sr
3) Jonathan Robinson Sr 4) Jay Hickman Jr

22.38 21.76 21.87 21.42
19 1:27.47Keppel

1) Alexander Song Sr 2) Eric Luong Jr
3) Tim Chun Sr 4) Frank Pang Sr

21.73 22.47 21.64 21.63

20 1:27.56Irvine
1) Samuel Bowman Sr 2) Maddox Kreil Sr
3) Aidan Sun Sr 4) Sean Dory Sr

21.64 22.69 22.08 21.15
21 1:28.12El Segundo

1) Lucas Hubbard Sr 2) Johnny Schnauer Jr
3) Ethan Young So 4) Avi Sharma Sr

21.05 23.09 22.19 21.79
22 1:28.67Crescenta Valley

1) Deven Shah Jr 2) Andrew Oh Jr
3) Aedric Hollins Jr 4) Andre Lewis Jr

22.15 21.79 22.04 22.69
23 1:28.79La Canada

1) Sam Baker Jr 2) Jeffrey Wang Sr
3) Jack Kassabian Jr 4) Andres Benderskii So

22.42 22.17 22.31 21.89
24 1:29.06Tesoro

1) Liam Mulroy Sr 2) Matteo David Jr
3) Yuda (Patrick) Mao So 4) Aiden Rodriguez So

21.13 23.36 22.14 22.43
25 1:29.14Temple City

1) Kenny Jiang Jr 2) Jeremy Yu Sr
3) Jayden Kadiman Sr 4) Kyle Lee Sr

22.61 22.58 21.00 22.95
26 1:29.24Damien

1) Ben Shehee Jr 2) Andrew Ramallo Sr
3) Diego Negrete So 4) Sebastian Maccalla Sr

22.29 22.24 22.46 22.25
27 1:29.46Los Alamitos

1) Daniel Keats Sr 2) Ethan Brown So
3) Elijah Webb Sr 4) Alex Maxon Jr

21.98 22.65 21.91 22.92
28 1:29.55San Clemente

1) Chase Matheson So 2) Hunter Stadick Sr
3) Aiden Root So 4) Mitch Anderson Jr

22.86 22.62 22.35 21.72
29 1:29.92Mater Dei

1) Edward (Trey) Shaffer Sr 2) Endre Santos Sr
3) Morgan Crichton So 4) Trenton Reimer So

22.02 22.97 22.26 22.67
30 1:30.48Fountain Valley

1) Adam Singer Sr 2) Colin Cooper Sr
3) Tanner Davis So 4) Jayden Troung So

22.20 22.12 23.37 22.79
31 1:30.74Aliso Niguel

1) Gabe Widarto Sr 2) Insung Kang Fr
3) Jaden Prestridge Jr 4) Aiden Olivarria Fr

22.93 22.53 22.44 22.84
32 1:30.80Arcadia

1) Theodore Pham So 2) Sebastian Chen So
3) Ethan Chu Sr 4) Matthew Ho Jr

22.68 23.01 22.76 22.35
33 1:30.83Foothill

1) Luke Bennett Jr 2) Landon Wiedemann Fr
3) Jared Wang So 4) Ezra Nelson So

22.99 23.84 22.38 21.62
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	18		Boys	4x50	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	V
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

34 1:32.17Roosevelt
1) Larry Sun Fr 2) Dylan Diep Sr
3) Ethan Lei Sr 4) Isaac Sheu Sr

22.88 23.25 22.43 23.61
--- DQCosta Mesa

1) Luke De La Jara Sr 2) AJ Pang So
3) Brandon Le So 4) Kingston Do So

22.39 21.87 23.42 22.72
--- DQWalnut

1) Ashton Trinh So 2) Jayden Huang Sr
3) Antonio Liang Fr 4) Earl Yin Sr

23.43 23.22 22.56 22.84

Event	19		Girls	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 51.45 ! Teagan	O'Dell5/5/2023

NFHS	Record: 49.61 * Claire	Curzan2/10/2022
AA	Auto: 54.69 $
AA	Cons: 55.91 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

St. Margarita Sr1 51.98$Teagan O'Dell
25.40 26.58

Mira Costa Sr2 54.11$Delaney Herr
25.84 28.27

Hart Sr3 55.02#Aly Yokoyama
26.82 28.20

Woodbridge So4 55.77#Tanja Amizic
27.04 28.73

Los Alamitos Sr5 56.32Chantee Nguyen
27.65 28.67

St. Margarita Sr6 57.07Nicole Christensen
27.54 29.53

Irvine Fr7 57.71Angie De Togni
28.31 29.40

Tesoro Sr8 57.95Alexis Bright
28.23 29.72

St. Margarita Fr9 58.03Serena Ye
28.58 29.45

West Ranch Jr10 58.05Nadine Fernando
27.98 30.07

Beckman Jr11 58.56Brielle Cheung
27.85 30.71

Flintridge Prep Jr12 58.74Dylan Docter
28.38 30.36

Newport Harbor Sr13 58.89Ariana Amoroso
28.71 30.18

Poly-Riverside Sr14 58.94Presley McPhail
29.12 29.82

Notre Dame-SO So15 59.24Emily Collins
28.43 30.81

San Clemente So16 59.35Devon McKeen
28.76 30.59

Redondo Union So17 59.50Sarah Diethelm
28.80 30.70

St. Margarita Fr18 59.55Daniela Scott
28.77 30.78

Redondo Union So19 1:00.62Avalon Kim
29.75 30.87

Mira Costa So20 1:00.69Katie Fleming
29.44 31.25

Poly-Riverside So21 1:00.73Lucy Bilhartz
29.62 31.11

Villa Park So22 1:00.94McKenzie Ryu
30.00 30.94

Newport Harbor Sr23 1:00.97Caitlin Stayt
29.76 31.21

Glendora Fr24 1:01.28Danika Bernal
29.64 31.64

Fountain Valley Fr25 1:01.48Audrey Prall
29.79 31.69

Valencia-Val Jr26 1:01.53Michelle Chambers
30.04 31.49

Flintridge Prep Sr27 1:01.65Sarah Iturbe
30.53 31.12

Beckman Jr28 1:01.72Nyah Lin
29.82 31.90

San Clemente Fr29 1:01.82Allie Cooper
30.29 31.53

Jserra So30 1:01.94Claire Wilson
30.22 31.72

Marlborough Sr31 1:02.05Rubi Harrington
29.72 32.33

Woodbridge Sr32 1:02.06Olivia Nelson
29.84 32.22

Woodbridge Fr33 1:02.53Makayla Bowden
30.02 32.51

Wilson LB Jr34 1:02.59Eden Dunn
30.13 32.46

Edison So35 1:02.82Celeste Schoonbeck
31.00 31.82

Villa Park Sr36 1:03.46Mia Stockwell
30.67 32.79

Event	20		Boys	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 47.04 ! Kyle	Gornay2013

NFHS	Record: 45.08 * Will	Modglin2/24/2023
AA	Auto: 48.94 $
AA	Cons: 50.13 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Northwood Sr1 49.24#Derek Hitchens
23.96 25.28

El Segundo Sr2 49.42#Lucas Hubbard
24.20 25.22

Loyola Sr3 49.58#John Mastandrea
24.40 25.18

Edison Jr4 50.34Holden Lee
24.71 25.63

Damien Jr5 50.37Ryder Davis
24.14 26.23
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	20		Boys	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsit
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

St. Margarita Jr6 50.78Bennett Korner
24.70 26.08

St. Margarita Sr7 50.88Adam Lee
24.85 26.03

University Sr8 51.03Ian Sun
24.20 26.83

West Ranch Fr9 51.68Jace Lloyd
25.24 26.44

St. Margarita Sr10 51.72Matthew Kim
24.90 26.82

University Jr11 51.73Dylan Mac
25.23 26.50

Mira Costa Sr12 52.26Logan Kwon
25.50 26.76

St. Margarita Jr13 52.27Darren Nguyen
25.38 26.89

Troy So14 52.73Brendan Lee-Nguyen
25.88 26.85

Los Alamitos Jr15 52.89Baron Lemus
25.52 27.37

Beckman Fr16 52.98Evan Young
25.86 27.12

Northwood Fr17 53.25Liam VonSchonfeldt
25.64 27.61

Corona del Mar So18 53.31Henry Chang
25.65 27.66

La Canada So19 53.46Jacob Wang
25.83 27.63

Fountain Valley So20 53.84Tyler Hoang
26.43 27.41

Mira Costa Fr*21 53.86Danny Zimmerman
25.82 28.04

Troy So*21 53.86Kurtis Wei
26.58 27.28

Roosevelt So23 54.19Alan Di Bello
26.52 27.67

Portola Sr24 54.50Brian Nguyen
26.44 28.06

Los Alamitos Sr25 54.52Daniel Keats
26.32 28.20

Loyola Fr26 54.61Jack Walker
25.99 28.62

Troy So27 54.70Caleb Yoo
26.76 27.94

La Canada Fr28 54.75Ian Park
26.13 28.62

Walnut Jr29 54.94Roy Wang
26.39 28.55

Newport Harbor Sr30 55.51Mateo Abourjeily
27.08 28.43

West Ranch Jr31 55.64Elzat Parhat
27.39 28.25

Woodbridge Fr32 55.65Austin Chen
27.33 28.32

San Clemente Jr33 55.77Max Mundl
27.02 28.75

Irvine Sr34 55.79Zach Beliveau
27.03 28.76

Damien Sr35 55.94Sebastian Maccalla
26.79 29.15

Walnut Fr36 56.44Antonio Liang
27.25 29.19

Event	21		Girls	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 59.20 ! Jessica	Hardy2005

NFHS	Record: 58.35 * Kaitlyn	Dobler2/24/2020
AA	Auto: 1:02.53 $
AA	Cons: 1:03.85 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Mira Costa Sr1 1:01.55$Bella Brito
28.88 32.67

Corona del Mar So2 1:01.66$So ia Szymanowski
28.82 32.84

Fountain Valley Sr3 1:01.81$Kaitlyn Nguyen
29.38 32.43

Flintridge Prep Sr4 1:02.28$Natalie Walklett
29.30 32.98

Santiago-Corona Sr5 1:03.10#Brinley Knoll
29.61 33.49

Marlborough Jr6 1:03.26#Abigail Lee
29.52 33.74

West Ranch Fr7 1:03.29#Emma Hussein
29.91 33.38

San Clemente So8 1:03.61#Neva Phillips
30.04 33.57

St. Margarita So9 1:03.68#Eileen Song
29.72 33.96

Cerritos Sr10 1:03.98Clemence Choy
30.65 33.33

Santiago-Corona Fr11 1:04.53Brooke DeMarco
30.48 34.05

St. Margarita So12 1:04.74Vivian Taylor
30.53 34.21

HarvardWestlake So13 1:04.92Isabella Zhang
30.55 34.37

St. Margarita Jr14 1:05.71Sophia Zhu
30.66 35.05

St. Margarita Sr15 1:05.77Morgan Hoppe
30.61 35.16

Notre Dame-SO Jr16 1:05.78Kaitlyn Mero
31.01 34.77

Flintridge Prep Sr17 1:05.85Megan Lee
31.25 34.60

Redondo Union Fr18 1:06.49Penelope Chiu
31.44 35.05

Poly-LB Fr19 1:06.85Nikki Bickel
31.15 35.70
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	21		Girls	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Vars
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Glendora Sr20 1:07.02Keira Edralinda
31.69 35.33

Irvine Sr21 1:07.31Analiese Duncan
31.34 35.97

San Juan Hills Fr22 1:07.39Victoira Piwonka
32.03 35.36

Santiago-Corona Jr23 1:07.62Allie Fields
31.37 36.25

Valencia-Val Sr24 1:07.72Samantha Cazares
31.97 35.75

Valencia-Val So25 1:08.06Jeanna Cerera
31.85 36.21

Poly-Riverside So26 1:08.13Isabelle Suarez
32.09 36.04

Portola Fr27 1:08.27Megan Han
32.13 36.14

Wilson LB Sr28 1:08.61Cecilia De Luca
32.59 36.02

Villa Park Sr29 1:08.96Katie Dannenbring
32.92 36.04

Mater Dei Sr30 1:09.09Alexa Chandler
32.26 36.83

Wilson LB Jr31 1:09.73Kate Tunnicliff
33.13 36.60

West Ranch Jr32 1:09.96Eldana Parhat
32.53 37.43

Irvine Jr33 1:10.11Cadence Yip
33.14 36.97

Woodbridge Jr34 1:10.13Maya Nishizaka
32.67 37.46

Jserra Sr35 1:10.38Danielle Shin
32.83 37.55

Woodbridge Jr36 1:10.79Annie Fishburn
32.77 38.02

Event	22		Boys	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 53.05 ! Daniel	Li5/4/2024

NFHS	Record: 51.62 * Max	McHugh2/16/2018
AA	Auto: 55.22 $
AA	Cons: 56.46 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Mater Dei Jr1 54.26$Elonzo Santos
25.50 28.76

Loyola Sr2 54.46$Gavin Santoso
25.21 29.25

Mira Costa Sr3 54.89$Anderson Bennett
25.77 29.12

Fountain Valley Jr4 55.08$Peter Vu
25.99 29.09

HarvardWestlake Jr5 55.95#Cooper Ren
26.43 29.52

Los Alamitos Jr6 56.02#Caleb Sandvig
26.61 29.41

Tesoro Sr7 56.38#Liam Mulroy
26.23 30.15

Portola Jr*8 56.72Xuanyou (Sam) Zhou
26.62 30.10

Hunt Beach Sr*8 56.72Jun Caruso
27.01 29.71

St. Margarita So10 56.90Taylor Thongintra
26.68 30.22

Loyola Fr11 57.09Lex Ng
27.02 30.07

West Ranch Sr12 57.45Dustin Saguros
26.82 30.63

University Sr13 57.56Matthew King
26.77 30.79

Mira Costa Sr14 57.65Jack Krikorian
26.82 30.83

Corona del Mar So15 57.68Ethan Lim
27.24 30.44

Arcadia Jr16 57.72Brendan Suryapranata
27.51 30.21

Woodbridge Jr17 57.81Matthew Ko
27.02 30.79

Walnut Jr18 57.95Kyle Lin
27.45 30.50

St. Margarita Jr19 58.13Sonit Joshi
27.49 30.64

Mira Costa Jr20 58.14Ben Schlehuber
27.03 31.11

Loyola Fr21 58.19Jeremy Hah
27.38 30.81

Portola Jr22 58.23Andrew Quach
27.31 30.92

Arcadia Sr23 58.27De`Andre Paiz
27.11 31.16

Arcadia Fr24 58.38Christopher Wong
27.92 30.46

St. Margarita Fr25 58.65Aaron Deng
27.78 30.87

Troy Jr26 58.67Jason He
27.82 30.85

Diamond Bar So27 58.95Jerry Fan
27.50 31.45

Diamond Bar Fr28 59.04Timothy Zhang
27.75 31.29

Hunt Beach Jr29 59.17Jacob Duong
27.30 31.87

Crescenta Valley Jr30 59.34Aedric Hollins
27.55 31.79

Diamond Bar Jr31 59.51Scott Matsumoto
27.79 31.72

St. Margarita Fr32 59.60Matthew Ding
28.11 31.49

Crescenta Valley Jr33 59.97Andrew Oh
28.09 31.88
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	22		Boys	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Vars
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Temple City Sr34 1:00.27Kyle Lee
28.00 32.27

Keppel Sr35 1:00.40Tim Chun
28.99 31.41

La Canada So--- DQAndres Benderskii
27.51

Event	23		Girls	4x100	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 3:18.22 ! Santa	Margarita5/6/2022

T	O'Dell,	T	Salvino,	M	Hodges,	J	Kozan
NFHS	Record: 3:14.80 * Santa	Margarita5/14/2022

M	Hodges,	T	Salvino,	T	O'Dell,	J	Kozan
AA	Auto: 3:27.68 $
AA	Cons: 3:31.16 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 3:24.68$St. Margarita
1) Teagan O'Dell Sr 2) Eileen Song So
3) Valentina Delgado Fr 4) Samantha Cummins Sr

23.69 49.12 25.29 52.17
24.76 51.40 25.03 51.99

2 3:28.69#Mira Costa
1) Delaney Herr Sr 2) Heather O'Brien Sr
3) Andi Taylor So 4) Bella Brito Sr

24.82 52.64 25.60 53.44
24.78 52.13 24.12 50.48

3 3:29.14#Fountain Valley
1) Alyssa Ton So 2) Kaitlyn Nguyen Sr
3) Leyna Nguyen Sr 4) Audrey Prall Fr

24.05 49.57 25.02 51.79
24.66 52.16 26.83 55.62

4 3:29.18#Jserra
1) Elle Treska Sr 2) Ava Withey Sr
3) Caroline Powell Sr 4) Sydney Willson Sr

24.94 52.39 25.06 52.29
25.27 52.51 25.14 51.99

5 3:31.56Lutheran-Orange
1) Eve Webb So 2) Allison Cohen Jr
3) Kamryn Anderson Fr 4) Juliana Palazzolo So

25.76 54.06 25.03 52.97
25.23 53.21 24.39 51.32

6 3:32.73Portola
1) Tiffany Kim Sr 2) Renee Tan Sr
3) Abby Miller Sr 4) Aliyah Fan Sr

25.91 53.64 25.85 53.16
25.94 53.70 25.33 52.23

7 3:32.96Flintridge Prep
1) Addie Gish Sr 2) Megan Lee Sr
3) Dylan Docter Jr 4) Natalie Walklett Sr

25.33 51.84 26.68 54.60
26.44 54.40 25.29 52.12

8 3:33.04West Ranch
1) Emma Piltzer So 2) Yara Hussein Sr
3) Eldana Parhat Jr 4) Emma Hussein Fr

25.59 53.19 25.64 54.10
25.65 55.26 24.15 50.49

9 3:33.21Marlborough
1) Alicia Maehara Jr 2) Eva Vass Jr
3) Kailyn Song Sr 4) Abigail Lee Jr

25.40 52.83 25.52 53.78
25.71 54.31 25.52 52.29

10 3:33.47Valencia-Val
1) Victoria Lawrence Sr 2) Aubrey Martin Jr
3) Michelle Chambers Jr 4) Tori Yamamura Jr

25.84 54.06 25.07 52.51
26.10 54.80 25.09 52.10

11 3:36.23Los Alamitos
1) Emma Osborne Sr 2) Samira Semaan Sr
3) Chantee Nguyen Sr 4) Sophia Kinno Sr

25.83 53.29 25.80 53.23
25.76 54.43 26.34 55.28

12 3:36.28Newport Harbor
1) Caitlin Stayt Sr 2) Emerson Mulvey So
3) Mallory Collins Fr 4) Ariana Amoroso Sr

26.32 54.72 25.95 54.01
26.17 54.87 25.21 52.68

13 3:36.69Hart
1) Aly Yokoyama Sr 2) Isabelle Acosta Sr
3) Julia Lecrivain Sr 4) Caitlin Brown Sr

25.59 53.12 26.38 56.30
27.57 56.94 23.82 50.33

14 3:36.99San Clemente
1) Neva Phillips So 2) Allie Cooper Fr
3) Devon McKeen So 4) Zoe DeFabrique Jr

26.08 54.57 26.44 55.57
26.42 54.91 24.85 51.94

15 3:37.17Irvine
1) Arista Kusuma Jr 2) Adna Dizdarevic Jr
3) Angie De Togni Fr 4) Cadence Yip Jr

26.11 53.81 25.73 54.35
26.01 55.09 26.08 53.92

16 3:37.63Tesoro
1) Emily Grinstead So 2) Luciana Ribeiro So
3) Jasmine Mathur Fr 4) Alexis Bright Sr

26.22 54.74 26.27 55.01
26.67 54.95 25.35 52.93

17 3:37.66Villa Park
1) McKenzie Ryu So 2) Chloe Teger So
3) Katie Dannenbring Sr 4) Lucy Flynn Jr

26.22 54.62 27.16 55.75
26.18 55.35 24.75 51.94

18 3:37.98Redondo Union
1) Farah Bowles Sr 2) Sarah Diethelm So
3) Olivia Jacobson Fr 4) Penelope Chiu Fr

25.72 53.46 26.80 55.68
26.04 54.78 26.46 54.06

19 3:38.12Poly-LB
1) Belle Puckett Sr 2) Nikki Bickel Fr
3) Phoebe Kuo So 4) Maya Guevara Sr

26.04 54.03 26.25 55.34
26.55 55.66 25.36 53.09
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	23		Girls	4x100	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

20 3:38.58Wilson LB
1) Matilda Davison-Lakey Jr 2) Reece Haga Jr
3) Taylor Williams Jr 4) Bella Salley-Najjarian Fr

26.34 55.20 26.01 54.96
25.75 54.37 25.88 54.05

21 3:38.65Glendora
1) Finnley Gore Jr 2) Danika Bernal Fr
3) Keira Edralinda Sr 4) Zoe Cedano Sr

25.32 53.19 27.27 56.22
26.27 55.27 24.99 53.97

22 3:39.02Northwood
1) Gabrielle Lan Sr 2) Morgan Vu Fr
3) Shayna Hecht So 4) Alessia Cagnoni Jr

25.36 52.57 26.41 56.02
26.46 55.37 25.58 55.06

23 3:40.84King
1) Chloe Clendenen Fr 2) Addison Thompson Sr
3) Viviana Perez Sr 4) Alyssa Bian So

27.13 55.95 26.84 56.62
27.03 55.69 25.28 52.58

24 3:42.53Notre Dame-SO
1) Lola Muehl Fr 2) Isabelle Malki Sr
3) Emily Collins So 4) Kaitlyn Mero Jr

26.72 55.57 26.80 58.19
26.15 54.66 25.79 54.11

25 3:42.76HarvardWestlake
1) Maddy Wynholds Fr 2) Isabella Zhang So
3) Sophie Chang So 4) Sienna Binder Jr

26.55 55.51 25.90 54.31
26.96 56.16 27.20 56.78

26 3:42.77Edison
1) Gaby Kelly Sr 2) Paige Turk Jr
3) Stella Stovall So 4) Celeste Schoonbeck So

25.36 52.93 26.90 56.44
26.99 57.17 26.85 56.23

27 3:42.80Foothill
1) Emma Perrigo Jr 2) Olivia Garner So
3) Juliette Lee-Ingham Fr 4) Blake Ho ley Fr

26.27 54.64 26.72 55.55
26.40 56.47 27.02 56.14

28 3:43.39Mater Dei
1) Katherine Allen Sr 2) Kayla Hofman Fr
3) Eva Johnson Fr 4) Patrishia Ann Dinh So

26.40 54.68 26.57 56.50
26.79 56.56 26.63 55.65

29 3:43.56San Marcos
1) Eleanor Grube Fr 2) Sophie Yonker Jr
3) McKenna Stuart Fr 4) Shea Estabrook So

26.34 54.80 26.39 55.98
26.84 55.69 27.37 57.09

30 3:43.73Keppel
1) Angelina Pang So 2) Alareese Tsan Fr
3) Kendall Ho Fr 4) Grace Gallardo So

26.13 55.04 26.54 56.37
27.63 56.78 26.49 55.54

31 3:44.74Woodbridge
1) Maya Nishizaka Jr 2) Peyton Ferrero Fr
3) Annie Fishburn Jr 4) Olivia Nelson Sr

27.05 56.43 25.80 54.62
27.24 57.59 26.48 56.10

32 3:44.79Ventura
1) Emily Gonzalez Sr 2) Delilah Safran Fr
3) Macy Dall Sr 4) Juliet Lazowski Sr

26.67 55.95 27.12 56.97
27.07 56.88 26.09 54.99

33 3:45.87Beckman
1) Sophie Tsai Jr 2) Maggie Arnaiz So
3) Grace Garbalosa Jr 4) Allyson Lu Fr

27.07 55.62 26.67 55.88
27.14 58.02 27.23 56.35

34 3:48.09Santiago-Corona
1) Brooke DeMarco Fr 2) Aimee Kim Fr
3) Irelyn Potter Jr 4) Allie Fields Jr

27.29 56.75 26.82 57.18
26.90 56.94 27.14 57.22

35 3:55.96El Segundo
1) Golda McPherson Fr 2) Ava Albertson Sr
3) Valeria Mora Sr 4) Isabel Merica-Jones Sr

27.41 57.99 26.85 57.67
28.83 1:01.23 27.57 59.07

36 4:03.00Poly-Riverside
1) Lana Harriman Jr 2) Anne-Marie Lavery Jr
3) Elizabeth Chinchilla Sr 4) Alyssa Moreland Jr

28.66 1:01.03 29.69 1:01.88
27.97 1:00.41 28.21 59.68

Event	24		Boys	4x100	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 2:57.52 ! Loyola5/5/2023

R	Maurer,	R	Liu,	Z	Larrick,	M	Cahill
NFHS	Record: 2:53.81 * North	Allegheny	(PA)3/15/2018

M	Gonzalez,	A	Zhang,	J	Wright,	R	Mihm
AA	Auto: 3:05.17 $
AA	Cons: 3:08.08 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 3:03.52$Northwood
1) Michael Wang Fr 2) Bokai Zhang So
3) Will Chen Sr 4) Andrew Maksymowski Jr

22.16 45.42 22.92 48.20
21.56 45.14 21.64 44.76

2 3:04.01$Jserra
1) Nolan Baker Jr 2) Noah Ryznar Sr
3) Connor Colman Jr 4) Taylor Bell Sr

22.11 46.06 22.17 46.60
21.73 46.01 21.26 45.34

3 3:04.44$Loyola
1) John Mastandrea Sr 2) Edward Kim Sr
3) Lex Ng Fr 4) Ray Liu Sr

22.24 45.80 22.10 46.22
22.67 47.44 21.93 44.98
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	24		Boys	4x100	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

4 3:04.59$St. Margarita
1) Bennett Korner Jr 2) Carson Eich Jr
3) Adam Lee Sr 4) Nicholas Lee Sr

22.12 45.88 22.30 46.39
22.14 45.80 22.07 46.52

5 3:05.42#San Marino
1) Liam Thomas Jr 2) Grant O'Mara So
3) Mark O'Mara Sr 4) Otis Tsai Sr

22.33 45.82 22.77 47.03
22.66 47.22 21.56 45.35

6 3:05.62#Newport Harbor
1) Connor Ohl Jr 2) James Mulvey Sr
3) Dash D'Ambrosia Jr 4) Aidan Arie Sr

22.04 45.35 21.86 46.26
22.94 47.53 22.20 46.48

7 3:06.11#Woodbridge
1) Max Stewart Jr 2) Cole Saeger Sr
3) Matthew Ko Jr 4) Robin Koehler Sr

22.94 46.83 22.10 46.48
22.62 47.41 21.01 45.39

8 3:06.83#Mater Dei
1) Tucker Ensign So 2) Maddox Johnson Jr
3) Edward (Trey) Shaffer Sr 4) Leonel Cerda Sr

22.55 46.67 22.63 47.40
22.44 47.15 21.82 45.61

9 3:08.93HarvardWestlake
1) Cooper Ren Jr 2) Eddie Tang Jr
3) Colin Caras Sr 4) Christian Indelicato So

22.32 46.33 22.82 47.88
23.17 49.09 21.58 45.63

10 3:09.30West Ranch
1) Gabe Eke Jr 2) Mahdi Karim Sr
3) Jace Lloyd Fr 4) Brendan Keating Jr

22.86 47.86 22.71 47.28
22.48 47.26 22.59 46.90

11 3:09.54Wilson LB
1) Keegan Abing Jr 2) Aidan Conrey Fr
3) Kai Bramble Jr 4) Elijah Vince Sr

22.86 47.73 22.77 48.43
22.12 46.73 21.86 46.65

12 3:09.78Troy
1) Kevin Yum Sr 2) Kurtis Wei So
3) Brendan Lee-Nguyen So 4) Luke Leon Guerrero Sr

22.54 47.09 23.42 48.45
23.06 47.89 22.42 46.35

13 3:10.00Costa Mesa
1) AJ Pang So 2) Luke De La Jara Sr
3) Diego Lamboglia Sr 4) Avrum Xagorarakis Jr

23.06 48.49 22.60 48.03
23.01 48.11 21.69 45.37

14 3:10.30Beckman
1) Howard Yang Jr 2) Ryan Garbalosa Sr
3) Evan Young Fr 4) Ian Ortiz Sr

23.24 47.77 22.34 46.85
23.56 48.92 22.25 46.76

15 3:10.59University
1) Handersen Lee Sr 2) Ian Sun Sr
3) George Hibbard Jr 4) Tiger Chai Fr

22.17 46.37 21.94 46.42
23.71 49.67 23.11 48.13

16 3:11.66Fountain Valley
1) Peter Vu Jr 2) Adam Singer Sr
3) Chris Dang Fr 4) Anderson Luu Sr

22.18 45.56 22.99 48.91
23.15 48.50 23.06 48.69

17 3:11.85Westlake
1) Lucas Blietz Sr 2) Benet Fujikake Jr
3) Dylan Blietz Sr 4) Mark Mashkovich Sr

22.83 47.50 23.93 49.45
22.70 47.72 22.63 47.18

18 3:12.15Portola
1) Aidan Fong Jr 2) Mattew Han Sr
3) Luke Porter Sr 4) Andrew Quach Jr

23.04 47.84 23.20 48.83
22.39 47.81 22.79 47.67

19 3:12.49Edison
1) Holden Lee Jr 2) Coulter Dilts Jr
3) Micah Baltzer Jr 4) Matthew Langford Jr

22.89 47.62 22.74 47.80
23.03 48.13 23.07 48.94

20 3:12.67Mira Costa
1) Ben Schlehuber Jr 2) Christian Pherson Jr
3) Danny Zimmerman Fr 4) Marwan Alasil So

23.04 48.27 22.86 48.05
22.62 48.88 22.80 47.47

21 3:12.71Damien
1) Ryder Davis Jr 2) Sebastian Maccalla Sr
3) Andrew Ramallo Sr 4) Kirill Chacon So

22.48 46.82 23.13 48.79
23.26 48.89 23.04 48.21

22 3:12.72El Segundo
1) Lucas Hubbard Sr 2) Johnny Schnauer Jr
3) Ethan Young So 4) Avi Sharma Sr

21.99 45.92 23.00 48.99
23.76 49.71 23.03 48.10

23 3:13.69Los Alamitos
1) Baron Lemus Jr 2) Clark Milar Jr
3) Caleb Sandvig Jr 4) Ethan Brown So

22.83 47.30 22.96 48.22
23.27 48.63 23.76 49.54

24 3:13.94Irvine
1) Sean Dory Sr 2) Samuel Bowman Sr
3) Zach Beliveau Sr 4) Wynston Prawira Sr

22.75 47.27 22.31 47.31
23.58 49.66 23.87 49.70

25 3:13.98Arcadia
1) Ronald Lim Sr 2) Matthew Ho Jr
3) Brendan Suryapranata Jr 4) Patrick Chen Fr

22.75 47.39 23.76 49.64
22.85 48.02 23.25 48.93
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	24		Boys	4x100	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

26 3:14.56Diamond Bar
1) Tyler Huey Sr 2) Yide Li Fr
3) Scott Matsumoto Jr 4) Nathen Yoo Sr

23.10 47.91 23.03 48.88
23.29 49.30 23.26 48.47

27 3:15.05Poly-LB
1) Mordox Sar Sr 2) Townsend Kato Jr
3) Kyle Oatey Sr 4) Lucas Jue Jr

23.83 49.52 23.54 50.28
23.08 48.59 22.10 46.66

28 3:15.41Villa Park
1) Daniel Deschenes Sr 2) Nicholas O'Hare Sr
3) Jacob Dinh So 4) Jay Hickman Jr

23.33 48.11 23.93 50.98
23.51 49.96 22.27 46.36

29 3:15.90Tesoro
1) Aiden Rodriguez So 2) Dylan Kofford Sr
3) Yuda (Patrick) Mao So 4) Liam Mulroy Sr

23.63 49.38 24.04 50.54
23.72 49.66 21.98 46.32

30 3:15.94Walnut
1) Max Wang Sr 2) Benson Her So
3) Antonio Liang Fr 4) Roy Wang Jr

23.56 48.83 22.95 48.15
24.00 50.13 23.13 48.83

31 3:16.28Crescenta Valley
1) Andrew Oh Jr 2) Towa Murdock Jr
3) Andre Lewis Jr 4) Aedric Hollins Jr

23.14 48.45 23.82 50.04
23.32 48.41 23.27 49.38

32 3:16.63La Canada
1) Sam Baker Jr 2) Jacob Wang So
3) Andres Benderskii So 4) Ashwin Fernando Sr

23.02 47.94 23.71 50.07
23.32 49.46 23.73 49.16

33 3:16.72Hunt Beach
1) Jacob Duong Jr 2) Squires Isaac Jr
3) Keoni Burleigh So 4) Evan Parilla Fr

23.78 50.52 22.12 46.94
23.45 50.17 23.19 49.09

34 3:16.75San Clemente
1) Chase Matheson So 2) Max Mundl Jr
3) Aiden Root So 4) Mitch Anderson Jr

23.29 48.60 23.56 49.97
23.51 49.63 22.87 48.55

35 3:18.66Foothill
1) Halcyon Lee Jr 2) Jared Wang So
3) Ben Agnew Fr 4) Ezra Nelson So

24.16 49.61 23.63 49.41
23.60 50.15 22.88 49.49

36 3:27.23Keppel
1) Mason Ho Jr 2) Benjamin Boun Jr
3) Elijah Chin Sr 4) Ryan Zeng Sr

24.66 51.02 23.91 51.45
24.13 51.24 24.66 53.52

Event	105		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Swim-off	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 1:43.01 ! Kathryn	McLaughlin5/16/2015

NFHS	Record: 1:45.49 * Rhi	Jeffrey2002
AA	Auto: 1:49.09 $ 2016
AA	Cons: 1:50.82 # 2016

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
		-	Swim-off

Valencia-Val Jr1 1:52.45Aubrey Martin
25.97 28.98 29.10 28.40

Portola Sr2 1:52.52Renee Tan
26.37 28.50 29.04 28.61


